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Welcome to KNAPP®! 

KNAPP® connecting systems provide innovative 
solutions for building and construction challenges. 
With over 40 years of company history, we, as 
manufacturers of patented timber connectors, have 
dedicated ourselves to developing high-quality 
products and introducing them to the market.

Our developed connectors share a common trait—
they are installed invisibly, self-tightening, and parts 
can be disassembled.

Be inspired by the versatile and universal 
possibilities we offer.

Explore our complete product range on the 
following pages. Our comprehensive service 
provides efficient and innovative solutions for 
realizing your projects.



Pricelist

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Furniture                     
Part No. Description

K023/250            pair 122,76 €CHAMP Biscuit glue-in, slide-in connector,
fibreglass reinforced plastic FRP
incl. 1 pc. KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+
and 2 pcs. templates

250

K023/125            pair 70,83 €CHAMP Biscuit glue-in, slide-in connector,
fibreglass reinforced plastic FRP 
incl. 1 pc. KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+ 
and 2 pcs. templates

125

K023/P              pc(s 58,00 €CHAMP Pack
Contents: 80 pairs of CHAMP Biscuit 
glue-in, slide-in connectors, fibreglass reinforced
plastic FRP incl. 1 pc. template
 

1

K026/250            Set 321,75 €METAL Biscuit screw-in, slide-in connector, 
aluminum-zinc die-cast
incl. 500 pcs. PH-screws 3x13 mm
and 500 pcs. PH-screws 3x25 mm

alternatively also available with 
inox screws

250

K026/125            Set 173,25 €METAL Biscuit screw-in, slide-in connector, 
aluminum-zinc die-cast
incl. 250 pcs. PH-screws 3x13 mm
and 250 pcs. PH-screws 3x25 mm

alternatively also available with 
inox screws

125

K026/P              pc(s 58,00 €METAL Pack
Contents: 40 pairs of METAL Biscuit screw-in,
slide-in connectors, aluminum-zinc die-cast
incl. 80 pieces each of PH-screws 3x13 mm
and 3x25 mm

1

K030/50             pair 92,59 €CHICO slide-in connector, aluminum-zinc die-cast 
(with integrated stop)

50

K030/P              pc(s 58,00 €CHICO Pack
Contents: 25 pairs of CHICO slide-in connectors,
aluminum-zinc die-cast 
(with integrated stop)

1

K049/250            pair 256,88 €SILVER Biscuit knock-in, slide-in connector, 
aluminum-zinc die-cast
incl. 1 pc. insert tool

250

K049/125            pair 142,87 €SILVER Biscuit knock-in, slide-in connector, 
aluminum-zinc die-cast
incl. 1 pc. insert tool

125
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Pricelist

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Furniture                     
Part No. Description

K049/P              pc(s 58,00 €SILVER Pack
Contents: 50 pairs of SILVER Biscuit knock-in,
slide-in connectors, aluminum-zinc die-cast
incl. 1 pc. insert tool

1

K053/250            pair 72,99 €SUNNY Biscuit slide-in connector, plastic
incl. 1 pc. insert tool

250

K053/P              pc(s 58,00 €SUNNY PACK
Contents: 110 pairs of SUNNY Biscuit slide-in
connectors, plastic incl. 1 piece of insert tool

1

K053/BOX            pc(s 253,86 €HITLINE BOX 125 
Contents: 125 pairs each of SUNNY, SILVER, and
FAST, 1 pc. insert tool

1

K302/P              pc(s 58,00 €HITLINE-Set Pack
Contents: 25 pairs each of SUNNY, SILVER,
and FAST, incl. 1 pc. insert tool

1

K301/BOX            pc(s 221,46 €CLASSIC Box 
Contents: 80 pairs each of CHAMP and METAL,
50 pairs of CLIPS, 1 pc. KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+,
160 pcs. each of PH-screws 3x13 mm 
and 3x25 mm, 2 pcs. CHAMP-templates

1

K301/P              pc(s 58,00 €CLASSIC-Set Pack
Contents: 24 pairs each of CHAMP and METAL,
8 pairs of CLIPS

1

K010/SET250G        pair 337,50 €DEKLICK® maxi Set extra grip (grey)
incl. 1 pc. KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+

250

K010/PG             pc(s 58,00 €DEKLICK® maxi Pack extra grip (grey)
Contents: 35 sets of DEKLICK® extra grip (grey)
incl. square nut and CS-screw A2 4,5x35 mm

1

K010/SET250S        pair 337,50 €DEKLICK® maxi Set removable (black)
incl. 1 pc. KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+

250

K010/PS             pc(s 58,00 €DEKLICK® maxi Pack removable (black)
Contents: 35 sets of DEKLICK® removable (black)
incl. square nut and CS-screw A2 4.5x35 mm

1
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Pricelist

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Furniture                     
Part No. Description

K010/250G           pc(s 212,50 €DEKLICK® maxi Block extra grip (grey) 

Screw recommendation:
Z950 RICON® CS-screw inox 5x50 mm
or Z409 CS-screw inox A2 4.5x35 mm

250

K010/250S           pc(s 212,50 €DEKLICK® maxi Block removable (black) 

Screw recommendation:
Z950 RICON® CS-screw inox 5x50 mm
or Z409 CS-screw inox A2 4.5x35 mm 

250

K011/250G           pc(s 125,00 €DEKLICK® maxi lamellar clamp extra grip (grey) 
incl. 1 pc. KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+

250

K011/250S           pc(s 125,00 €DEKLICK® maxi  lamellar clamp removable (black) 
incl. 1 pc. KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+

250

K012/SET250S        pair 335,00 €DEKLICK® maxi set with screw clamp (black) 250

K012/250S           pc(s 122,50 €DEKLICK® maxi screw clamp (black) 250

K012/PS             pc(s 58,00 €DEKLICK® maxi Pack screw clamp
Contents: 35 pairs of DEKLICK® removable (black)
incl. square nut and CS-screw A2 4.5x35 mm

1
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Pricelist

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Furniture                     
Part No. Description

K010/BOX            pc(s 244,00 €DEKLICK® Box
Contents: 
50 pcs. DEKLICK® blocks removable (black),
50 pcs. DEKLICK® blocks extra grip (grey),
50 pcs. DEKLICK® clamps removable (black),
50 pcs. DEKLICK® clamps extra grip  (grey),
100 pcs. CS-screws inox

 
RICON®

5x50 mm A2, TX25
100 pcs. zinc-plated square nuts M6 DIN 562, 
50 pcs. CS-screws 4x16 TX20,
25 pcs. EURO-screws 6.3x10, FKI. 8.8,
300 pcs. CS-screws inox 4.5x35 mm,
1 pc. KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+ 
1 pc. extended Torx T15 bit
1 pc. Torx bit T25 1/4 inch, length 26 mm,
1 pc. DEKLICK®

 
wood sample

Practical KNAPP®-BOX with 
two connecter variants with Torx, screws,
and adhesive in the range as a starter box 
for testing.

1

K010/MAXI BOX SK    pc(s 88,00 €DEKLICK® maxi Box screw clamp version
Contents:
50 pcs. DEKLICK® maxi blocks removable (black)
50 pcs. DEKLICK® maxi screw clamps (black)
100 pcs. EURO screws 6,3x10, FKl. 8.8
100 pcs. A2 stainless steel screw 4,5x35 mm
50 pcs. square nuts M6 DIN 562
1 Torx bit T25

1

K010/MAXI BOX G     pc(s 74,00 €
DEKLICK® maxi Box hard-to-remove version
Contents: 
50 pcs. DEKLICK® maxi blocks extra grip (grey)
50 pcs. DEKLICK® maxi lamellar clamps extra grip
(grey)
50 pcs. A2 stainless steel screw 4,5x35 mm
50 pcs. square nuts M6 DIN 562
1 Torx bit T25

1

K010/MAXI BOX S     pc(s 74,00 €
DEKLICK® maxi Box easily removable version
Contents: 
50 pcs. DEKLICK® maxi blocks removable (black)
50 pcs. DEKLICK® maxi lamellar clamps
removable (black)
50 pcs. A2 stainless steel RICON® screw 4,5x35
mm
50 pcs. square nuts M6 DIN 562
1 Torx bit T25

1

K016/250SET         Set 308,00 €Deklick mini Set mit Schraubklammer 250
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Furniture                     
Part No. Description

K016/P              pc(s 58,00 €DEKLICK® mini Pack
Contents: 40 pairs. DEKLICK® mini 
PH screw 4X16 TX20
2 pcs. center punch Deklick mini brass

1

K016/MINI BOX SK    pc(s 141,50 €
DEKLICK® mini BOX
Contents: 
100 pairs DEKLICK® mini 
100 pcs. PH screw 4X16 TX20
100 pcs. CS screw 4x30 TX20
10 pcs. DEKLICK® mini centre punch, brass

1

K058/250            pair 120,24 €FAST Biscuit knock-in, snap-in connector, plastic
incl. 1 pc. insert tool

SPECIAL OFFER: €97,50 - valid until 31/12/2025
only valid for end consumers within the EU

250

K058/125            pair 65,17 €FAST Biscuit knock-in, snap-in connector, plastic
incl. 1 pc. insert tool

SPECIAL OFFER: €53,75 - valid until 31/12/2025
(only valid for end consumers within the EU)

125

K058/P              pc(s 58,00 €FAST Pack
Content: 90 pairs of FAST Biscuit knock-in, snap-in
connectors, plastic

 
incl.1 pc. insert tool

1

K860/250            pair 217,50 €FIYU® FAST 10

SPECIAL OFFER: €117,50 - valid until 31/12/2025
(only valid for end consumers within the EU)

250

K860/125            pair 108,75 €FIYU® FAST 10

SPECIAL OFFER: €71,25 -  valid until 31/12/2025
only valid for end consumers within the EU

125

K860/P*             pair 58,00 €FIYU® FAST 10 Pack 1

K855/250            pair 222,50 €FIYU® FAST 14

SPECIAL OFFER: €122,50 - valid until 31/12/2025
(only valid for end consumers within the EU)

250

K855/125            pair 111,25 €FIYU® FAST 14

SPECIAL OFFER: €73,75 - valid until 31/12/2025
(only valid for end consumers within the EU)

125
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Pricelist

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Furniture                     
Part No. Description

K855/P*             pc(s 58,00 €FIYU® FAST 14 Pack
Contents: 63 pcs. each of FIYU® FAST 14
spreading lamellas and clamping lamellas,
63 pcs grub screw M 6x12 with ISK blank,
1 pcs. allen key long ISK 3mm

1

K856/250*           Set 118,00 €FIYU® LOCK 14 incl. tensioning screw M5x13 mm 250

K856/125*           Set 59,25 €FIYU® LOCK 14 incl. tensioning screw M5x13 mm 125

K856/P*             pc(s 58,00 €FIYU® LOCK 14 plug-in Pack
Contents: 
85 pcs. each of FIYU® LOCK 14 plug-in part
incl. tensioning screw M5x13 mm
1 pcs. allen key ISK 5 mm with ball end

1

K859/250            Set 169,51 €FIYU® LOCK 14 plug-in part and receiving element
incl. tensioning screw M5x13 mm and
allen key with ball end

SPECIAL OFFER: €122,50 - valid until 31/12/2025
(only valid for end consumers within the EU)

250

K859/125            Set 85,47 €FIYU® LOCK 14 plug-in part and receiving element
incl. tensioning screw M5x13 mm and
allen key with ball end

SPECIAL OFFER: €73,75 - valid until 31/12/2025
(only valid for end consumers within the EU)

125

K859/P*             pc(s 58,00 €FIYU® LOCK Pack
Contents: 66 pcs. each of FIYU® LOCK 14 plug-in
parts and receiving elements 
incl. tensioning screw M5x13 mm
and allen key ISK 5 with ball end

1

K856/BOX*           Set 127,41 €FIYU® Box
Contents: 100 pcs. FIYU® FAST 14
spreading lamellas and clamping lamellas,
100 pcs. FIYU® LOCK 14 plug-in parts 
and receiving elements,
100 pcs. grub screw M6x12,
100 pcs. tensioning screw M5x13 mm,
1 allen key with ball end

1
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Pricelist

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Furniture                     
Part No. Description

K054/250            pair 146,00 €CLIPS Biscuit glue-in, snap-in connector, plastic
incl. 1 pc. KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+

250

K054/125            pair 87,75 €CLIPS Biscuit glue-in, snap-in connector, plastic
incl. 1 pc. KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+

125

K054/P              pc(s 58,00 €CLIPS Pack
Content: 44 pairs of CLIPS Biscuit glue-in, snap-in
connectors, plastic

1

K117/250            Set 327,50 €UNO 30 set, hook-connector inox
1 set contains: 1 pc. UNO 30 connector, 
3 pcs. KNAPP® PH-screws inox 3x13 mm A2,
1 pc. KNAPP® RICON® CS-screw inox 5x50 mm 
incl. 1 pc. washer A2 inox

250

K117/P              pc(s 58,00 €UNO 30 inox Pack
Contents: 25 pcs. UNO 30 hook connectors inox,
25 pcs. KNAPP® RICON® CS-screws inox 
5x50 mm incl. A2 washer inox,
75 pcs. KNAPP® PH-screws inox 3x13 mm A2,
15 pcs. locking clip inox UNO 30,
2 pcs. center punch UNO 30

1

K123/BOX            pc(s 317,18 €UNO 30 Box 100
Contents: 100 pcs. each of UNO 30 
hook connectors inox, UNO 30 locking clips inox,
KNAPP® RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm
incl. washers,
6 pcs. UNO 30 center punches,
55 pcs. universal dowels Ø 8 mm,
1 pc. Forstner Bit with adjustable depth gauge 
(Ø = 30 mm, shank Ø = 10 mm),
300 pcs. KNAPP® PH-screws 3x13 mm,
1 pc. drilling template for positioning, 1 pc. Bit T25

1

K120/B250           pc(s 227,50 €UNO 30 hook connector inox
Suitable for CS-screws Ø = 5-6 mm

Screw recommendation:
Z631 KNAPP® PH-screw 3x13 mm
Z950 KNAPP® RICON® CS-screw inox 
5x50 mm A2, TX25

250

K120/250            Set 295,00 €UNO 30 set, hook-connector inox
1 set contains: 1 pc. UNO 30 connector, 
3 pcs. KNAPP® PH-screws inox 3x13 mm A2,
1 pc. KNAPP® RICON® CS-screw 5x50 mm,
galvanized incl. 1 pc. washer A2 inox

250
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Pricelist

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Furniture                     
Part No. Description

K120/P              pc(s 58,00 €UNO 30 Pack 

Contents: 30 sets hook connectors inox

15 pcs. locking clips inox, 

90 pcs. KNAPP® PH-screws inox 3x13 mm A2,

30 pcs. each of
 
KNAPP® RICON® CS-screws 5x50

mm, galvanized and washers A2 inox

2 pcs. center punches UNO 30

1

K123/A2 BOX         pc(s 332,68 €UNO 30 Box 100 inox
Contents: 100 pcs. each of UNO 30 
hook connectors inox, UNO 30 locking clips inox,
KNAPP® RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm A2, Tx25
incl. washers,
6 pcs. UNO 30 center punches,
55 pcs. universal dowels Ø 8 mm,
1 pc. Forstner Bit with adjustable depth gauge 
(Ø = 30 mm, shank Ø = 10 mm),
300 pcs. KNAPP® PH-screws 3x13 mm,
1 pc. drilling template for positioning, 1 pc. Bit T25

1

K614/250            Set 212,63 €KOMBI hook lamella G10
hook-in biscuit connector, aluminium-zinc die-cast
incl. 500 pcs. PH-screws 3x25 mm

250

K614/125            Set 118,78 €KOMBI hook lamella G10
hook-in biscuit connector, aluminium-zinc die-cast
incl. 250 pcs. PH-screws 3x25 mm

125

K615/250            pc(s 162,00 €KOMBI holding bracket inox (G12/62)
Screw recommendation:
CS-screw inox A2 4.5x35 mm with drill point
(Art. No. Z409)
CS-screw inox A2 3.5x25 mm with drill point
(Art. No. Z420)

250

K615/125            pc(s 90,00 €KOMBI holding bracket inox (G12/62)
Screw recommendation:
CS-screw inox A2 4.5x35 mm with drill point
(Art. No. Z409)
CS-screw inox A2 3.5x25 mm with drill point
(Art. No. Z420)

125

K616/BOX            pc(s 205,50 €KOMBI Box
Contents: 100 pcs. each of KOMBI 
hook lamella G10 and holding bracket inox G12/62,
200 pcs. each of PH-screws 3x25 mm
and CS-screws inox 4.5x35 mm,
1 pc. KNAPP®-Adhesive PU+

1

K066                pc(s 0,06 €KNAPP®-DOWEL 6 mm, Ø = 6 mm, 
Length = 28 mm
PU = 1.000 pcs. 

1
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Pricelist

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Furniture                     
Part No. Description

K067                pc(s 0,10 €KNAPP®-DOWEL 8 mm, Ø = 8 mm, 
Length = 36 mm
PU = 1.000 pcs. 

1

K169                pc(s 0,17 €KNAPP®-DOWEL 8 mm, Ø = 8 mm, 
Length = 50 mm
PU = 1.000 pcs. 

1

K066/BOX            pc(s 122,50 €KNAPP®-DOWEL Box
Contents: 500 pcs. KNAPP®-DOWEL 8x36 mm,
1000 pcs. KNAPP®-DOWEL 6x28 mm,
1 pc. KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+

1

K045/500            pc(s 105,00 €KLICK double dovetail snap-in connector, plastic 500

K045/P              pc(s 58,00 €KLICK Pack
Contents: 250 pcs. of KLICK double dovetail
snap-in connectors, plastic

1

K048/500            Set 115,00 €sKLICK dovetail screw-on, snap-in connector,
plastic
incl. 500 pcs. PH-screws 3x13 mm

500

K048/P              pc(s 58,00 €sKLICK Pack
250 pcs. sKLICK dovetail screw-on, snap-in
connectors, plastic
incl. 250 pcs. PH-screws 3x13 mm 

1

K060/500            pc(s 105,00 €KLICKpro double dovetail snap-in connector, plastic
(to use in combination with KLICK or sKLICK)

500

K092/P              pc(s 58,00 €sKLICK + KLICKpro pack
Contents: 125 pcs. each sKLICK dovetail screw-on,
snap-in connectors 
and KLICKpro double dovetail snap-in connectors,
both plastic
incl. PH-screws 3x13 mm

1

K093/P              pc(s 58,00 €KLICK + Router Pack
Contents: 50 pcs. KLICK double dovetail snap-in
connectors, plastic, 
1 pc. KLICK router bit with 

 
Ø = 8 mm shank

1

K094/P              pc(s 58,00 €sKLICK + Router Pack
Contents: 50 pcs. sKLICK dovetail screw-on,
snap-in connectors, plastic,
50 pcs. PH-screws 3x13 mm,
1 pc. KLICK router bit with Ø = 8 mm shank

1
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Pricelist

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Furniture                     
Part No. Description

K045/BOX            pc(s 197,00 €KLICK Box
Contents: 200 pcs. KLICK, 400 pcs. each of
sKLICK and PH-screws 3x13 mm, 
100 pcs. KLICKpro, 
1 pc. KLICK router bit with Ø = 8 mm shank

1

K059/500            pair 145,00 €miniKLICK 2-part dovetail snap-in connector, plastic 500

K059/BOX            pc(s 418,20 €miniKLICK Box 
Contents: 400 pairs of miniKLICK,
1 pc. grooving saw blade 120 mm,
with Ø 30 mm bore for spindle moulder

1

K800/250            pc(s 152,50 €CONTRA 800 steel screw connector, 
surface blue galvanized

250

K800/S250           pc(s 167,50 €CONTRA 800 steel screw connector, 
surface black

250

K800/BOX            pc(s 434,40 €CONTRA 800 Box
Contents: 500 pcs. CONTRA 800,
250 pcs. each of EURO-screws 
6.3x10 mm and CS-screws 6.3x30 mm,
250 pcs. each of CS screws 
4x16 mm and 4x40 mm,
1 pc. 2 Flute straight router bit, 

 
Ø = 8 mm shank

1

Z970                Set 39,95 €Solid S 8x118
2 wedge noses
Set/4 pairs

1

Z971                Set 41,31 €Solid S 12x118
2 wedge noses
Set/4 pairs

1

Z972                Set 47,94 €Solid S 15x118
2 wedge noses
Set/4 pairs

1

Z973                Set 46,67 €Solid M 8x164
3 wedge noses
Set/4 pairs

1

Z974                Set 47,98 €Solid M 12x164
3 wedge noses
Set/4 pairs

1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Furniture                     
Part No. Description

Z975                Set 60,03 €Solid M 15x164
3 wedge noses
Set/4 pairs

1

Z976                Set 50,69 €Solid L 8x210
4 wedge noses
Set/4 pairs

1

Z977                Set 52,03 €Solid L 12x210
4 wedge noses
Set/4 pairs

1

Z978                Set 62,80 €Solid L 15x210
4 wedge noses
Set/4 pairs

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Furniture                     
Part No. Description

Z632                pc(s 20,00 €PH-screw stainless steel A2 3x25mm
PU= 500 pcs.

1

Z647                pc(s 0,50 €Allen key with ball end 1

K049/E              pc(s 3,60 €Insert tool (for SUNNY, SILVER, and FAST) 1

K658/SET            Set 438,00 €Milling cutter DEKLICK®
Universal milling cutter with profiling blades
for DEKLICK® block (Art. No. K010)

1

Z894                pc(s 626,30 €Grooving cutter DEKLICK® 
D142x20x30H7, h20/4 with Ø = 30 mm hole

1

Z411                pc(s 2,50 €Full hex body Torx 15 bit 
(for Z-DECK and DEKLICK®)

1

K121/EDEL           pc(s 0,82 €Locking clip inox for DUO 30 and UNO 30 1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Furniture                     
Part No. Description

K073                pc(s 3,40 €Center punch UNO 30 1

K563                pc(s 14,38 €Adjustable drilling jig 
(for UNO 30, DUO 30, DUO 35, and T-JOINT)

1

Z070                pc(s 80,20 €Forstner Bit 30 (for DUO 30, UNO 30,
and T-JOINT), Ø = 30 mm, Ø = 10 mm shank, 
with adjustable depth stop

1

Z072                pc(s 127,75 €Forstner bit 30 with adjustable centering point
(for DUO 30, UNO 30, and T-JOINT)
Ø = 30 mm, Ø = 10 mm shank, 
with adjustable depth stop

1

K045/F              pc(s 42,00 €KLICK router bit (for KLICK, sKLICK) 
with Ø = 6 mm shank

1

K048/FQ             pc(s 42,00 €KLICK router bit (for KLICK, sKLICK) 
with Ø = 6.35 mm shank

1

K046/F              pc(s 42,00 €KLICK router bit (for KLICK, sKLICK) 
with Ø = 8 mm shank

1

K068                pc(s 49,00 €Insert tool for miniKLICK 1

Z065                pc(s 499,00 €Grooving saw blade 120 mm (for miniKLICK) with 
Ø = 30 mm hole for table router

1

Z988                pc(s 78,00 €Solid end mill cutter 8 mm 1

Z989                pc(s 78,00 €Solid end mill cutter 12 mm 1

Z990                pc(s 78,00 €Solid end mill cutter 15 mm 1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Furniture                     
Part No. Description

Z979                pc(s 99,90 €Solid S Routing jig 8x118 1

Z980                pc(s 99,90 €Solid S Routing jig 12x118 1

Z981                pc(s 99,90 €Solid S Routing jig 15x118 1

Z982                pc(s 99,90 €Solid M Routing jig 8x164 1

Z983                pc(s 99,90 €Solid M Routing jig 12x164 1

Z984                pc(s 99,90 €Solid M Routing jig 15x164 1

Z985                pc(s 99,90 €Solid L Routing jig 8x210 1

Z986                pc(s 99,90 €Solid L Routing jig 12x210 1

Z987                pc(s 99,90 €Solid L Routing jig 15x210 1

Z420                pc(s 0,04 €CS-screw inox A2 3.5x25 mm
(for FIXclip GLE20plus and KOMBI holding bracket)
PU = 1000 pieces

1

Z409                pc(s 0,08 €CS-screw inox A2 4.5x35 mm with drill point
(for KOMBI holding bracket, Z-DECK
and DEKLICK®)
PU = 500 pieces

1

Z514                pc(s 0,14 €CS-screw inox A2 5x25 mm with drill point
(for QUATRO 65, UNO 30, and RICON® inox)
PU = 500 pieces

1
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Pricelist

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Furniture                     
Part No. Description

Z515                pc(s 0,14 €CS-screw inox A2 5x30 mm with drill point
(for QUATRO 65, UNO 30, and RICON® inox)
PU = 500 pieces

1

K857                pc(s 0,05 €Tensioning screw M5x13 mm 
(optional for FIYU® LOCK 10, FIYU® FAST 10)
PU = 1000 pcs.

1

Z428                pc(s 0,05 €Grub screw M6x12 with hexagon socket 1

Z510                pc(s 0,08 €EURO-screw 6.3x10 mm
(for DUO 35 and CONTRA)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z426                pc(s 0,10 €EURO-screw 6,3x11 mm 
(optional for FIYU® FAST)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z427                pc(s 0,10 €EURO-screw 6.3x14 mm 
(optional for FIYU® FAST)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z518                pc(s 0,10 €EURO-screw 6.3x30 mm (for CONTRA)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z600                pc(s 0,04 €PH-screw 3x13 mm (for METAL and sKLICK)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z631                pc(s 0,05 €PH-screw inox A2 3x13 mm (for UNO 30)
PU= 500 pcs.

1

Z601                pc(s 0,05 €PH-screw 3x25 mm (for METAL)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z422                pc(s 0,10 €CS-screw 4x16mm TX20 (for Contra)
PU = 250 pcs.

1

Z423                pc(s 0,15 €CS-screw 4x40mm TX20 (for Contra)
PU = 250 pcs.

1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Furniture                     
Part No. Description

Z500                pc(s 0,10 €CS-screw 5x40 mm TORX
(for DUO, ACRO, DUO 35, and CONTRA)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z950                pc(s 0,21 €RICON® CS-screw inox A2 5x50 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® inox, UNO 30, and DEKLICK®)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z533                pc(s 0,08 €RICON® CS-screw 5x50 mm
(for RICON® and UNO 30)
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Duo 30 + 35                   
Part No. Description

K070/250            pair 342,50 €DUO 30 mL Hook connector, steel,
with sideways space to allow shrinkage and
expansion of components, blue galvanized

250

K070/P              pc(s 68,00 €DUO 30 mL Pack
Contents: 42 pairs of Hook connectors, steel,
blue galvanized
incl. 2 pcs. center punches DUO 30

1

K350/250            pair 462,50 €DUO 30 inox A5
Hook connector

250

K350/P              pc(s 58,00 €DUO 30 inox A5 Pack
Contents: 25 pairs of DUO 30 inox A5
Hook connector 
incl. 2 pcs. center punches Duo 30

1

K074/250            pair 342,50 €DUO 30 oL Hook connector, steel,
without sideways space for exact mounting 
of components, yellow galvanized

250

K074/P              pc(s 68,00 €DUO 30 oL Pack
Contents: 42 pairs of Hook connectors, steel, yellow
galvanized 
incl. 2 pcs.center punches DUO 30

1

K070/BOX            pc(s 282,78 €DUO 30 Box 100
Contents: 50 pairs each of DUO 30mL
and DUO 30oL, 400 pcs. CS-screws 3.5 x16 mm,
6 pcs. center punches, 2 pcs. handrail punches, 
1 pc. Forstner bit with adjustable depth gauge 
(Ø = 30 mm, Ø = 10 mm shank),
1 pc. drilling template

1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Duo 30 + 35                   
Part No. Description

K074/BOX            pc(s 324,90 €DUO 30 Box 150
Contents: 75 pairs each of DUO 30mL 
and DUO 30oL, 6 pcs. center punches,
2 pcs. handrail punches,
1 pc. Forstner bit with adjustable depth gauge
(Ø = 30 mm, Ø = 10 mm shank)

1

K061/250            pair 362,50 €DUO 35 mL Hook connector, steel,
with sideways space to allow shrinkage and
expansion of components, blue galvanized

Screw recommendation:
Z510 EURO-screw 6.3x10 mm

250

K061/P              pc(s 68,00 €DUO 35 mL Pack
Contents: 32 pairs of Hook connectors, steel,
blue galvanized
incl. 2 pcs. center punches DUO 35

1

K062/250            pair 362,50 €DUO 35 oL Hook connector, steel,
without sideways space for exact mounting 
of components, yellow galvanized

Screw recommendation:
Z510 EURO-screw 6.3x10 mm

250

K062/P              pc(s 68,00 €DUO 35 oL Pack
Contents: 32 pairs of Hook connectors, steel, yellow
galvanized 
incl. 2 pcs.center punches DUO 35

1

K061/BOX            pc(s 336,48 €DUO 35 Box 100
Contents: 50 pairs each of DUO 35mL
and DUO 35oL, 400 pcs. EURO-screws 6x10 mm,
6 pcs. center punches DUO 35, 
1 pc. Forstner bit with adjustable depth gauge
(Ø 35 mm, Ø 10 mm shank)
1 pc. drilling template

1

K062/BOX            pc(s 276,00 €DUO 35 Box 150
Contents: 75 pairs each of DUO 35 mL
and DUO 35 oL,
6 pcs. center punches DUO 35

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Duo 30 + 35                   
Part No. Description

K071                pc(s 5,50 €Center punch DUO 30 (Ø 30mm) 1

K075                pc(s 3,10 €Handrailpunch DUO 30 (Ø 30mm) 1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Duo 30 + 35                   
Part No. Description

K121/EDEL           pc(s 0,82 €Locking clip inox for DUO 30 and UNO 30 1

K069                pc(s 9,75 €Center punch DUO 35 (Ø 35mm) 
with Ø 5 mm drilling for pre-drilling 
for EURO screws 6x10 mm

1

K563                pc(s 14,38 €Adjustable drilling jig 
(for UNO 30, DUO 30, DUO 35, and T-JOINT)

1

Z070                pc(s 80,20 €Forstner Bit 30 (for DUO 30, UNO 30,
and T-JOINT), Ø = 30 mm, Ø = 10 mm shank, 
with adjustable depth stop

1

Z072                pc(s 127,75 €Forstner bit 30 with adjustable centering point
(for DUO 30, UNO 30, and T-JOINT)
Ø = 30 mm, Ø = 10 mm shank, 
with adjustable depth stop

1

Z071                pc(s 86,60 €Forstner Bit 35 (for DUO 35 and T-JOINT),
Ø = 35 mm, Ø = 10 mm shank, 
with adjustable depth stop

1

Z510                pc(s 0,08 €EURO-screw 6.3x10 mm
(for DUO 35 and CONTRA)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z502                pc(s 0,03 €CS-screws 3.5x16 mm (for DUO 30)
PU = 1000 pcs.

1

Z500                pc(s 0,10 €CS-screw 5x40 mm TORX
(for DUO, ACRO, DUO 35, and CONTRA)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Miller Dowel                  
Part No. Description

Z3003K              pc(s 25,00 €Mini-X Miller Dowel Birch
Length 42 mm / stages 2.6 - 4.8 - 6.5
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z3003C              pc(s 29,00 €Mini-X Miller Dowel Cherry
Length 42 mm / stages 2.6 - 4.8 - 6.5
PU = 100 pcs.

1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Miller Dowel                  
Part No. Description

Z3003RO             pc(s 24,00 €Mini-X Miller Dowel Red Oak
Length 42 mm / stages 2.6 - 4.8 - 6.5
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z3003W              pc(s 36,00 €Mini-X Miller Dowel American Walnut
Length 42 mm / stages 2.6 - 4.8 - 6.5
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z3001B              pc(s 30,00 €1X Miller Dowel Birch
Length 70 mm / stages 4.8 - 6.0 - 7.3 - 10.5
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z3001C              pc(s 41,00 €1X Miller Dowel Cherry
Length 70 mm / stages 4.8 - 6.0 - 7.3 - 10.5
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z3001RO             pc(s 35,00 €1X Miller Dowel Red Oak
Length 70 mm / stages 4.8 - 6.0 - 7.3 - 10.5
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z3001W              pc(s 49,00 €1X Miller Dowel American Walnut
Length 70 mm / stages 4.8 - 6.0 - 7.3 - 10.5
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z3002B              pc(s 32,00 €2X Miller Dowel Birch
Length 89 mm / stages 5.2 - 7 - 9.5 - 12.8
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z3002C              pc(s 48,00 €2X Miller Dowel Cherry
Length 89 mm / stages 5.2 - 7 - 9.5 - 12.8
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z3002O              pc(s 41,00 €2X Miller Dowel Oak
Length 89 mm / stages 5.2 - 7 - 9.5 - 12.8
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z3002W              pc(s 52,00 €2X Miller Dowel American Walnut
Length 89 mm / stages 5.2 - 7 - 9.5 - 12.8
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Miller Dowel                  
Part No. Description

Z2003D              pc(s 18,80 €Mini-X Miller TruFit™ Drill Bit 1

17.10.2025 Page 20 von 95



Pricelist

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Miller Dowel                  
Part No. Description

Z2001D              pc(s 25,00 €1x Miller TruFit™ Drill Bit 1

Z2002D              pc(s 29,50 €2x Miller TruFit™ Drill Bit 1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Modular                       
Part No. Description

Z5052               pc(s 20,00 €TUCK 6 mm spring steel dowel 
Ø = 6 mm, length = 25 mm
PU = 1000 pcs.

1

Z5053               pc(s 27,00 €TUCK 8 mm spring steel dowel 
Ø = 8 mm, length = 35 mm
PU = 1000 pcs.

1

Z5055               pc(s 30,00 €TUCK 10 mm spring steel dowel 
Ø = 10 mm, length = 32 mm
PU = 1000 pcs.

1

Z5055A              pc(s 44,00 €TUCK 6 mm spring steel dowel, 
can be screwed on one side
Ø = 10 mm, length = 28 mm
PU = 1000 pcs.

1

Z5055B              pc(s 35,00 €TUCK 6 mm spring steel dowel, 
can be screwed on one side
Ø = 10 mm, length = 16 mm
PU = 1000 pcs.

1

Z052/BOX            pc(s 234,00 €TUCK Box - spring steel dowel 
Contents: 150 pcs. each of TUCK Ø 6 mm
- length 25 mm, Ø 8 mm - length 35 mm, Ø 10 mm -
length 32 mm,
can be screwed on one side:
150 pcs. each of TUCK Ø 10 mm - length 16 mm, Ø
10 mm - length 28 mm

1

Z5056/250           Set 56,00 €QUICK-SET 5 mm carcass connector
1 set contains:
1 pc. screw bolt with Ø = 5 mm thread,
11 mm thread length, Torx 10,
and 1 pc. plastic dowel Ø = 8 mm

250
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Modular                       
Part No. Description

Z5056/125           Set 35,00 €QUICK-SET 5 mm carcass connector
1 set contains:
1 pc. screw bolt with Ø = 5 mm thread,
11 mm thread length, Torx 10,
and 1 pc. plastic dowel Ø = 8 mm

125

Z5058/250           Set 56,00 €QUICK-SET 5 mm carcass connector
1 set contains:
1 pc. screw bolt with Ø = 5 mm thread,
7.5 mm thread length, Torx 10,
and 1 pc. plastic dowel Ø = 8 mm

250

Z5058/125           Set 35,00 €QUICK-SET 5 mm carcass connector
1 set contains:
1 pc. screw bolt with Ø = 5 mm thread,
7.5 mm thread length, Torx 10,
and 1 pc. plastic dowel Ø = 8 mm

125

Z5057/250           Set 90,00 €QUICK-SET 8 mm carcass connector
1 set contains:
1 pc. screw bolt with Ø = 8 mm thread,
8 mm thread length, Torx 10,
and 1 pc. plastic dowel Ø = 8 mm

250

Z5057/125           Set 56,25 €QUICK-SET 8 mm carcass connector
1 set contains:
1 pc. screw bolt with Ø = 8 mm thread,
8 mm thread length, Torx 10,
and 1 pc. plastic dowel Ø = 8 mm

125

Z5059/250           Set 126,00 €QUICK-SET 8 mm carcass connector
1 set contains:
1 pc. screw bolt with Ø = 8 mm thread,
26 mm thread length, Torx 10,
and 1 pc. plastic dowel Ø = 8 mm

250

Z5059/125           Set 78,75 €QUICK-SET 8 mm carcass connector
1 set contains:
1 pc. screw bolt with Ø = 8 mm thread,
26 mm thread length, Torx 10,
and 1 pc. plastic dowel Ø = 8 mm

125

Z5056/BOX           pc(s 205,00 €QUICK-SET Box - carcass connector
Contents: 125 pcs. each of QUICK-SET 
Ø = 5 mm thread,
7.5 mm and 11 mm thread length,
125 pcs. each of QUICK-SET Ø = 8 mm thread,
8 mm and 26 mm thread length

1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Modular                       
Part No. Description

Z1065               pc(s 21,00 €MODULAR 1065
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z1165               pc(s 23,00 €MODULAR 1165
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z2055               pc(s 27,00 €MODULAR 2055 shoulder head wood screw flat tip
thread length 13 mm, 
for 5 mm line drilling system
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z2066               pc(s 48,00 €MODULAR 2066 shoulder head sleeve screw M4
sleeve length 16 mm, for center support with 
5 mm drill hole to screw through
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z2069               pc(s 40,00 €MODULAR 2069 shoulder head threaded screw M4
thread length 15mm, for center support with 
5 mm drill hole to screw through
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z2155               pc(s 27,00 €MODULAR 2155 shoulder head wood screw
thread length 16 mm, 
for 5 mm line drilling system
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z5043               pc(s 34,00 €MODULAR 5043
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z5068               pc(s 27,00 €MODULAR 2055 shoulder head wood screw
thread length 13 mm, 
for 5 mm line drilling system
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z5069               pc(s 26,00 €MODULAR 5069
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z6068               pc(s 33,00 €MODULAR 6068
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z6069               pc(s 29,00 €MODULAR 6069
PU = 100 pcs.

1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Modular                       
Part No. Description

Z6165               pc(s 28,00 €MODULAR 6165
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z2075               pc(s 27,00 €MODULAR 2075 right
32 mm hole-line, 42x9.5 mm,
routing depth 14 mm
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z2076               pc(s 27,00 €MODULAR 2076 left
non-locking clip,
32 mm hole-line, 42x9.5 mm, routing depth 14 mm
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z5071               pc(s 30,00 €MODULAR 5071 right without integrated stop
32 mm hole-line, 42x13.5 mm, 
routing depth 12 mm
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z5072               pc(s 30,00 €MODULAR 5072 left, pass-through
32 mm hole-line, 42x13.5 mm,
routing depth 12 mm
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z5075               pc(s 30,00 €MODULAR 5075 right with integrated stop
32 mm hole-line, 42x13.5 mm, 
routing depth 12 mm
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z5076               pc(s 30,00 €MODULAR 5076 left
32 mm hole-line, 42x13.5 mm, 
routing depth 12 mm
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z4031               pc(s 27,00 €MODULAR 4031 pass-through
32 mm hole-line, 42x11 mm, routing depth 11 mm,
center distance 11 mm
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z4032               pc(s 27,00 €MODULAR 4032 non-locking clip
32 mm hole-line, 42x11 mm, routing depth 11 mm,
center distance 11 mm
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z4035               pc(s 27,00 €MODULAR 4035 semi-locking clip
32 mm hole-line, 42x11 mm, routing depth 11 mm,
center distance 11 mm
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z4061               pc(s 31,00 €MODULAR 4061 non-locking clip
49mm hole-line, 62x12mm, milling depth 8 mm
PU = 100 pcs.

1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Modular                       
Part No. Description

Z4063A              pc(s 31,00 €MODULAR 4063A semi-locking clip
49 mm hole-line, 62x12 mm, milling depth 8 mm
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z5063               pc(s 35,00 €MODULAR 5063 non-locking clip
45mm hole-line, 57x16 mm Milling depth 11 mm
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z6063               pc(s 50,00 €MODULAR 6063 non-locking clip
45 mm hole-line, 57x16 mm, milling depht 8 mm
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z4031/BOX           pc(s 192,08 €MODULAR Box 32 mm hole-line
Contents: 125 pcs. each Z4031 and Z4032,
250 pcs. Z2055 screws 13 mm,
56 pcs. each of Z2069 screws M4 15 mm
and Z2066 sleeve screws M4 16 mm,
1 pcs. Z4032C depth gauge for connector groove

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Modular                       
Part No. Description

K617                pc(s 7,80 €Marking jig M32/11
for MODULAR 32 mm line drilling system

1

K618                pc(s 7,80 €Marking jig M44/11
for MODULAR 44 mm line drilling system

1

K619                pc(s 7,80 €Marking jig M64/11
for MODULAR 64 mm line drilling system

1

Z702                pc(s 0,15 €PH-screw 5x40 mm
(for DUO and MODULAR Anti-Torsion)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z704                pc(s 0,18 €PH-screw 5x60 mm
(for DUO and MODULAR Anti-Torsion)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Treppo                        
Part No. Description

Z300/100            Set 292,43 €TREPPO 40 incl. 6 pcs. scriber mandrels
1 set contains: 1 pc. leveling screw 40 mm,
1 pc. threaded pin, 1 hex nut with internal thread

100
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Treppo                        
Part No. Description

Z310/100            Set 312,17 €TREPPO 70 incl. 6 pcs. scriber mandrels
1 set contains: 1 pc. leveling screw 70 mm,
1 pc. threaded pin, 1 hex nut with internal thread

100

Z320/100 *          Set 361,40 €TREPPO 100 incl. 6 pcs. scriber mandrels
1 set contains: 1 pc. leveling screw 100 mm,
1 pc. threaded pin, 1 hex nut with internal thread

100

Z320/BOX            pc(s 290,67 €TREPPO Box
Contents: 70 pcs. TREPPO 40,
10 pcs. TREPPO 70, 5 pcs. TREPPO 100,
6 pcs. scriber mandrels,
3 pcs. KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PM+

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

easy-con                      
Part No. Description

Z336                Set 20,90 €easy-con® M8-16-25
for hole spacing 25 mm 
1 set contains: 1 pc. clamping element,
1 pc. set screw, 1 pc. tensioning rod,
1 pc. screw-in dowel
PU = 25 sets

1

Z330                Set 20,90 €easy-con® M8-16-50
for hole spacing 50 mm 
1 set contains: 1 pc. clamping element,
1 pc. set screw, 1 pc. tensioning rod,
1 pc. screw-in dowel
PU = 25 sets

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Decking connectors            
Part No. Description

K080/001            Set 2,00 €QUATRO 65/30
for board thickness starting at 27 mm 
1 set contains: 2 pcs. QUATRO 65 
(fibreglass reinforced plastic FRP), 
5 pcs. CS-screws inox A2 5x30 mm with drill point

1

K080/100            Set 190,00 €QUATRO 65/30
for board thickness starting at 27 mm 
1 set contains: 2 pcs. QUATRO 65 
(fibreglass reinforced plastic FRP), 
5 pcs. CS-screws inox A2 5x30 mm with drill point

100

K081/001            Set 2,00 €QUATRO 65/25
for board thickness 24-26 mm 
1 set contains: 2 pcs. QUATRO 65 
(fibreglass reinforced plastic FRP), 
5 pcs. CS-screws inox A2 5x25 mm with drill point

1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Decking connectors            
Part No. Description

K081/100            Set 190,00 €QUATRO 65/25
for board thickness 24-26 mm 
1 set contains: 2 pcs. QUATRO 65 
(fibreglass reinforced plastic FRP), 
5 pcs. CS-screws inox A2 5x25 mm with drill point

100

K082 *              Set 0,39 €Z-DECK Hidden Deck Fastener
1 set contains:
1 pc. Z-DECK inox,
2 pcs. CS-screws inox A2 4.5x35 mm with 
drill point
PU = 250 sets

1

K083 *              pc(s 207,50 €Z-DECK Box
for 10 m² Terrace area
Contents: 400 pcs. Z-DECK inox,
800 pcs. CS-screws inox A2 4.5x35 mm with 
drill point,
1 pc. Full hex body Torx 15 bit,
1 pc. rebate/slotting cutter

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Decking connectors            
Part No. Description

Z408 *              pc(s 49,00 €Rebate groove profile cutter (for Z-DECK)
Ø = 8 mm shank

1

Z411                pc(s 2,50 €Full hex body Torx 15 bit 
(for Z-DECK and DEKLICK®)

1

K565                pc(s 8,77 €Mounting jig QUATRO 65 (metal)
Adjustable angle stop for positioning and pre-drill
with Ø = 3.5 mm drill

1

Z409                pc(s 0,08 €CS-screw inox A2 4.5x35 mm with drill point
(for KOMBI holding bracket, Z-DECK
and DEKLICK®)
PU = 500 pieces

1

Z514                pc(s 0,14 €CS-screw inox A2 5x25 mm with drill point
(for QUATRO 65, UNO 30, and RICON® inox)
PU = 500 pieces

1

Z515                pc(s 0,14 €CS-screw inox A2 5x30 mm with drill point
(for QUATRO 65, UNO 30, and RICON® inox)
PU = 500 pieces

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Fixclip and Fixclip-profile   
Part No. Description
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Fixclip and Fixclip-profile   
Part No. Description

K078                pc(s 0,33 €FIXclip H12
Width of 12 mm, for nailing or screwing.
PU = 1000 pcs.

1

K076                pc(s 0,33 €FIXclip H16
Width of 16 mm, for nailing or screwing.
PU = 1000 pcs.

1

K077                pc(s 0,33 €FIXclip H20
Width of 20 mm, for nailing or screwing.
PU = 1000 pcs.

1

K025                pc(s 0,50 €FIXclip GLE20 Plus
Rebate depth 20 mm, Length 50 mm
also available in white, as long as stock lasts
PU = 1000 pcs.

1

K025/SET            Set 0,54 €FIXclip GLE20 Plus incl. CS-screw inox 
A2 3.5x25 mm with drill point
also available in white, as long as stock lasts
PU = 1000 sets

1

K311                mete 2,20 €FIXclip-Profile GLE17 – black 
Rebate depth 17 mm, for nailing or screwing 
Rail length 6 m
Cutting available for a fee upon request.
Available in RAL-colors 
for an additional charge upon request.

1

K079                mete 2,80 €FIXclip-Profile GLE18 – black 
Rebate depth 18 mm, for nailing or screwing
Rail length 6 m
Cutting available for a fee upon request.
Available in RAL-colors 
for an additional charge upon request.

1

K086                mete 3,70 €FIXclip-Profile GLE20 – black 
Rebate depth 20 mm, for nailing or screwing
Rail length 6 m
Cutting available for a fee upon request.
Available in RAL-colors 
for an additional charge upon request.

1

K450                mete 3,90 €FIXclip-Profile GLE20 N – black 
Rebate depth 20-22 mm, for nailing or screwing
Rail length 6 m
Cutting available for a fee upon request.
Available in RAL-colors 
for an additional charge upon request.

1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Fixclip and Fixclip-profile   
Part No. Description

K310                mete 2,30 €FIXclip-Profile GLE17 Plus – black 
Rebate depth 17 mm, for nailing or screwing, 
without wedge seal 
Rail length 6 m
Cutting available for a fee upon request.
Available in RAL-colors 
for an additional charge upon request.

1

K088/B              pc(s 7,71 €FIXclip-Profile GLE20 Plus – black 
Rebate depth 20 mm, for nailing or screwing, 
without wedge seal 
Rail length 2.30 m
Available in RAL-colors 
for an additional charge upon request.

1

K088/B              mete 3,35 €FIXclip-Profile GLE20 Plus – black 
Rebate depth 20 mm, for nailing or screwing, 
without wedge seal 
Rail length 6 m
Cutting available for a fee upon request.
Available in RAL-colors 
for an additional charge upon request.

1

Z096                mete 0,70 €Wedge seal for FIXclip-Profile GLE17 Plus
- black
Rolled goods: 200 running meters / 1 roll

1

Z089                mete 1,79 €Wedge seal for FIXclip-Profile GLE20 Plus 
and for FIXclip GLE20 Plus - black
Rolled goods: 200 running meters / 1 roll

1

Z091                mete 2,22 €Wedge seal for FIXclip-Profile GLE20 Plus 
and for FIXclip GLE20 Plus - dark gray
Rolled goods: 200 running meters / 1 roll

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Fixclip and Fixclip-profile   
Part No. Description

Z082                pc(s 452,00 €Cutter FIXclip H12
Grooving cutter for table router for FIXclip H12
with Ø = 30 mm hole
(also available with Ø = 40 mm and Ø = 50 mm
upon request)

1

Z076                pc(s 349,00 €Cutter FIXclip H16
Grooving cutter for table router for FIXclip H16
with Ø = 30 mm hole
(also available with Ø = 40 mm and Ø = 50 mm
upon request)

1

Z077                pc(s 349,00 €Cutter FIXclip H20
Grooving cutter for table router for FIXclip H20
with Ø = 30 mm hole
(also available with Ø = 40 mm and Ø = 50 mm
upon request)

1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Fixclip and Fixclip-profile   
Part No. Description

K657/SET            Set 438,00 €Universal milling cutter with profiling blades
for FIXclip-Profile GLE17 (Art. No. K311)
and FIXclip-Profile GLE17 Plus (Art. No. K310)

1

K655/SET            Set 438,00 €Universal milling cutter with profiling blades
for FIXclip-Profile GLE18 (Art. No. K079)

1

K659/SET            Set 438,00 €Universal milling cutter with profiling blades
for FIXclip-Profile GLE20 N (Art. No. K450)

1

Z085                pc(s 29,02 €Mounting tool for FIXclip-Profile
(for GLE17, GLE17 Plus, GLE18, GLE20,
and GLE20 Plus)

1

Z088                pc(s 299,00 €Slat cutter for FIXclip-Profile
(for GLE17, GLE17 Plus, GLE18, GLE20,
and GLE20 Plus)

1

Z098                pc(s 1.121,70 €Profile cutter GLE17/GLE17 Plus 1

Z420                pc(s 0,04 €CS-screw inox A2 3.5x25 mm
(for FIXclip GLE20plus and KOMBI holding bracket)
PU = 1000 pieces

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Zipbolt                       
Part No. Description

Z339/80             pc(s 50,40 €ZIPBOLT™ Fastfit
One-piece joint connector
Drill hole diameter 20 mm, drilling depth 13 mm
min. board thickness 16 mm
PU = 80 pcs.

80

Z339/125            pc(s 67,50 €ZIPBOLT™ Fastfit
One-piece joint connector
Drill hole diameter 20 mm, drilling depth 13 mm
min. board thickness 16 mm
PU = 125 pcs.

125

Z339/250            pc(s 125,00 €ZIPBOLT™ Fastfit
One-piece joint connector
Drill hole diameter 20 mm, drilling depth 13 mm
min. board thickness 16 mm
PU = 250 pcs.

250
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Zipbolt                       
Part No. Description

Z358/25 *           pc(s 52,50 €ZIPBOLT™ 85
Joint connector for countertops,
with metal housing,
L = 85 mm, F = 6 mm, A = 35 mm, T = 20 mm, hex
socket AF5
for board thickness starting at 22 mm
PU = 25 pcs.

25

Z372/25 *           pc(s 72,50 €ZIPBOLT™ 90 KD (Rampa version)
Joint connector for furniture construction, 
with metal housing,
L = 90 mm, F = 8 mm, A = 35 mm, T = 20 mm, hex
socket AF5
for board thickness starting at 22 mm
PU = 25 pcs.

25

Z355/25             pc(s 56,50 €ZIPBOLT™ 100 Mini
Joint connector for countertops,
with metal housing,
L = 100 mm, F = 6 mm, A = 25 mm, T = 13 mm, hex
socket AF4
for board thickness starting at 16 mm
PU = 25 pcs.

25

Z373/25 *           pc(s 66,25 €ZIPBOLT™ 100 Mini Ultra slim
Joint connector for countertops,
with metal housing,
L = 100 mm, F = 4 mm, A = 20 mm, T = 10 mm, hex
socket TX25
for board thickness starting at 13.5 mm
PU = 25 pcs.

25

Z366/25 *           pc(s 60,00 €ZIPBOLT™ 120
Joint connector for countertops,
with metal housing,
L = 120 mm, F = 6 mm, A = 35 mm, T = 20 mm, hex
socket AF5
for board thickness starting at 22 mm
PU = 25 pcs.

25

Z367/25 *           pc(s 65,00 €ZIPBOLT™ 170
Joint connector for countertops,
with metal housing,
L = 170 mm, F = 6 mm, A = 35 mm, T = 20 mm, hex
socket AF5
for board thickness starting at 22 mm
PU = 25 pcs.

25

Z376/25 *           pc(s 1,90 €ZIPBOLT™ MINI UT 30 KD
Joint connector for countertops,
with metal housing,
L = 30 mm, F = 5 mm, A = 25 mm, T = 12.8 mm,
hex socket AF4
for board thickness starting at 16 mm
PU = 25 pcs.

25

17.10.2025 Page 31 von 95



Pricelist

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Zipbolt                       
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Z377/25 *           pc(s 39,75 €ZIPBOLT™ MINI UT 43 KD,
Joint connector for carcass,
with metal housing,
L = 43 mm, F = 6 mm, A = 25 mm, T = 12.8 mm,
hex socket AF4
for carcass starting at 16 mm
PU = 25 pcs.

25

Z374/25 *           pc(s 115,00 €ZIPBOLT™ Slipfix RailBolt
Joint connector for 90° handrails in
staircase construction, 
with metal housing,
L = 49 mm, F = 6 mm, A = 25 mm, T = 35 mm, Hex
Bit 5 mm
PU = 25 pcs.

25

Z375/25 *           pc(s 183,75 €ZIPBOLT™ Angled Slipfix 25

Z378/25 *           pc(s 275,00 €ZIPBOLT™ EXTERIOR SLIPFIX
Connector for 90° handrails in
staircase construction - exterior, 
with plastic housing,
L = 49 mm, F = 6 mm, A = 25 mm, T = 35 mm, Hex
Bit 5 mm
for 90° handrails in exterior staircase construction
PU = 25 pcs.

25

Z379/25 *           pc(s 1.668,75 €ZIPBOLT™ XT POST ANCHOR
External post connector,
H = 260 mm, F = 11 mm, A = 38 mm, T = 37 mm,
Hex Bit 6 mm
for external posts on terraces and verandas
PU = 25 pcs.

25

Z381/25 *           pc(s 383,75 €ZIPBOLT™ UT POST ANCHOR
Post connector,
with metal housing,
H = 260 mm, F = 11 mm, A = 35 mm, T > 28 mm,
Torx Bit T40
for staircase posts
PU = 25 pcs.

25

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Duo                           
Part No. Description

K041/50 *           PAAR 145,00 €DUO 46/15 (0.86 kN)
Required screws for 1 pair:
End-grain wood: 1 pc. CS 5x60 mm, 
1 pc. PH 5x60 mm
Lengthwise: 1 pc. CS 5x40 mm, 
1 pc. PH 5x40 mm
PU = 50 pairs

50
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Duo                           
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K041/P *            pc(s 58,00 €DUO 46/15 Pack
Contents: 18 pairs of DUO 46/15,
18 pcs. each of CS-screws 5x40 mm, 5x60 mm
and PH-screws 5x40 mm, 5x60 mm

1

K036/50 *           pair 155,00 €DUO 62/15 (1.29 kN)
Required screws for 1 pair:
End-grain wood: 2 pcs. CS 5x60 mm, 
1 pc. PH 5x60 mm
Lengthwise: 2 pcs. CS 5x40 mm, 
1 pc. PH 5x40 mm
PU = 50 pairs

50

K036/P *            pc(s 58,00 €DUO 62/15 Pack
Contents: 16 pairs of DUO 62/15,
32 pcs. each of CS-screws 5x40 mm, 5x60 mm
and 16 pcs. each of PH-screws 5x40 mm,
5x60 mm

1

K055/50 *           pair 215,00 €DUO 100/15 (2.00 kN)
Required screws for 1 pair:
End-grain wood: 3 pcs. CS 5x60 mm, 
1 pc. PH 5x60 mm
Lengthwise: 3 pcs. CS 5x40 mm, 
1 pc. PH 5x40 mm
PU = 50 pairs

50

K055/P *            pc(s 58,00 €DUO 100/15 Pack
Contents: 12 pairs of DUO 100/15,
36 pcs. each of CS-screws 5x40 mm, 5x60 mm
and 12 pcs. each of PH-screws 5x40 mm,
5x60 mm

1

K046/50 *           PAAR 260,00 €DUO 46/30 (1.30 kN)
Required screws for 1 set:
End-grain wood: 2 pcs. CS 5x60 mm, 
2 pcs. PH 5x60 mm
Lengthwise: 2 pcs. CS 5x40 mm, 
2 pcs. PH 5x40 mm
PU = 50 pairs

50

K046/P *            pc(s 58,00 €DUO 46/30 Pack
Contents: 10 pairs of DUO 46/30,
20 pcs. each of CS-screws 5x40 mm, 5x60 mm
and 20 pcs. each of PH-screws 5x40 mm, 
5x60 mm

1

K022/50 *           pair 300,00 €DUO 62/30 (2.15 kN)
Required screws for 1 pair:
End-grain wood: 4 pcs. CS 5x60 mm, 
2 pcs. PH 5x60 mm
Lengthwise: 4 pcs. CS 5x40 mm, 
2 pcs. PH 5x40 mm
PU = 50 pairs

50
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Duo                           
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K022/P *            pc(s 58,00 €DUO 62/30 Pack
Contents: 8 pairs of DUO 62/30,
32 pcs. each of CS-screws 5x40 mm, 5x60 mm
and 16 pcs. each of PH-screws 5x40 mm, 
5x60 mm

1

K047/50 *           pair 155,00 €DUO 26/26 (0.97 kN)
Required screws for a left 
and a right connector part:
End-grain wood: 2 pcs. CS 5x60 mm, 
1 pc. PH 5x60 mm
Lengthwise: 2 pcs. CS 5x40 mm, 
1 pc. PH 5x40 mm

50

K037/50 *           pair 220,00 €DUO 90/20 (2.37 kN)
Required screws for 1 pair:
End-grain wood: 2 pcs. CS 6x60 mm, 
1 pc. PH 6x60 mm
Lengthwise: 2 pcs. CS 6x40 mm, 
1 pc. PH 6x40 mm
PU = 50 pairs

50

K040/50 *           pair 382,50 €DUO 90/46 (4.35 kN)
Required screws for 1 pair:
End-grain wood: 4 pcs. CS 6x60 mm, 
2 pcs. PH 6x60 mm
Lengthwise: 4 pcs. CS 6x40 mm, 
2 pcs. PH 6x40 mm
PU = 50 pairs

50

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Duo                           
Part No. Description

Z066/08             pc(s 21,90 €2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15, length = 25 mm 
with Ø = 8 mm shank
(for ACRO, DUO, BASIS, RICON®, GIGANT)

1

K500                pc(s 59,50 €Routing jig MULTI F15-16 (plywood)
for DUO 46/15, DUO 62/15, DUO 100/15,
RICON® inox 66/16
(for copying ring Ø = 30 mm 
and 2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15 mm,
length = 25 mm)

1

K506                pc(s 59,50 €Routing jig MULTI F20 (plywood)
for DUO 90/20, RICON® inox EA 70/20
(for copying ring Ø = 30 mm 
and 2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15 mm,
length = 25 mm)

1
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Accessories Duo                           
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K501                pc(s 59,50 €Routing jig MULTI F 30 (plywood)
for DUO 46/30, DUO 62/30,
RICON® EA 60/30 inox,
RICON® EA 80/30 inox,
RICON® EA 100/30 inox,
RICON® EA 120/30 inox
(for copying ring Ø = 30 mm 
and 2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15 mm, 
length = 25 mm)

1

K508                pc(s 66,50 €Routing jig MULTI F47 (plywood)
for ACRO 46/47, ACRO 62/47, ACRO 100/47 
(for copying ring Ø = 30 mm 
and 2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15 mm,
length = 25 mm)

1

Z702                pc(s 0,15 €PH-screw 5x40 mm
(for DUO and MODULAR Anti-Torsion)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z704                pc(s 0,18 €PH-screw 5x60 mm
(for DUO and MODULAR Anti-Torsion)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z800                pc(s 0,10 €PH-screw 6x40 mm (for DUO)
PU = 250 pcs.

1

Z802                pc(s 0,25 €PH-screw 6x60 mm (for DUO)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z500                pc(s 0,10 €CS-screw 5x40 mm TORX
(for DUO, ACRO, DUO 35, and CONTRA)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z498                pc(s 0,08 €CS-screw 5x60 mm TORX
(for DUO, ACRO, and BASIS)
PU = 250 pcs.

1

Z501                pc(s 0,10 €CS-screw 6x40 mm TORX
(for DUO and ACRO)
PU = 250 pcs.

1

Z499                pc(s 0,30 €CS-screw 6x60 mm TORX
(for DUO, ACRO, and BASIS)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Acro                          
Part No. Description
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K042 *              Set 5,00 €ACRO 46/47 (1.43 kN)
Required screws for 1 set:
End-grain wood: 5 pcs. CS 5x60 mm
Lengthwise: 4 pcs. CS 5x40 mm
PU = 50 sets

1

K033 *              Set 5,30 €ACRO 62/47 (2.47 kN)
Required screws for 1 set:
End-grain wood: 7 pcs. CS 5x60 mm
Lengthwise: 5 pcs. CS 5x40 mm
PU = 50 sets

1

K057 *              Set 7,97 €ACRO 100/47 (4.14 kN)
Required screws for 1 set: 
End-grain wood: 9 pcs. CS 5x60 mm
Lengthwise: 6 pcs. CS 5x40 mm
PU = 50 sets

1

K043 *              Set 6,35 €ACRO 46/62 (2.11 kN)
Required screws for 1 set:
End-grain wood: 6 pcs. CS 5x60 mm
Lengthwise: 6 pcs. CS 5x40 mm
PU = 50 sets

1

K031 *              Set 6,66 €ACRO 62/62 (2.53 kN)
Required screws for 1 set:
End-grain wood: 8 pcs. CS 5x60 mm
Lengthwise: 8 pcs. CS 5x40 mm
PU = 50 sets

1

K034 *              Set 8,55 €ACRO 90/62 (4.49 kN)
Required screws for 1 set:
End-grain wood: 7 pcs. CS 6x60 mm
Lengthwise: 5 pcs. CS 6x40 mm
PU = 50 sets

1

K032 *              Set 9,98 €ACRO 90/90 (5.40 kN)
Required screws for 1 set:
End-grain wood: 8 pcs. CS 6x60 mm
Lengthwise: 8 pcs. CS 6x40 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K039 *              Set 29,78 €BASIS 62/62 (2.90 kN*) 
ACRO 62/62 mounted on galvanized steel plate 
Required screws for 1 set: 
End-grain wood: 8 pcs. CS 5x60 mm
Baseplate: 2 mounting holes for M8 screw

1

K038 *              Set 32,12 €BASIS 90/90 (3.99 kN*) 
ACRO 90/90 mounted on galvanized steel plate 
Required screws for 1 set: 
End-grain wood: 8 pcs. CS 6x60 mm
Baseplate: 1 mounting hole for M12 screw

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Acro                          
Part No. Description
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Z066/08             pc(s 21,90 €2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15, length = 25 mm 
with Ø = 8 mm shank
(for ACRO, DUO, BASIS, RICON®, GIGANT)

1

K508                pc(s 66,50 €Routing jig MULTI F47 (plywood)
for ACRO 46/47, ACRO 62/47, ACRO 100/47 
(for copying ring Ø = 30 mm 
and 2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15 mm,
length = 25 mm)

1

K504                pc(s 72,50 €Routing jig MULTI F62 (plywood)
for ACRO 46/62, ACRO 62/62,
ACRO 90/62, BASIS 62/62
(for copying ring Ø = 30 mm 
and 2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15 mm,
length = 25 mm)

1

K505                pc(s 72,50 €Routing jig MULTI F90 (plywood)
for ACRO 90/90, BASIS 90/90
(for copying ring Ø = 30 mm 
and 2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15 mm,
length = 25 mm)

1

K602                pc(s 9,00 €Marking jig ACRO 46/47 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F47

1

K605                pc(s 9,00 €Marking jig ACRO 62/47 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F47

1

K662                pc(s 9,00 €Marking jig ACRO 100/47 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F47

1

K603                pc(s 9,00 €Marking jig ACRO 46/62 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F62

1

K606                pc(s 9,00 €Marking jig ACRO 62/62 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F62

1

K607                pc(s 9,00 €Marking jig ACRO 90/62 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F62

1

K608                pc(s 9,00 €Marking jig ACRO 90/90 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F90

1
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Z500                pc(s 0,10 €CS-screw 5x40 mm TORX
(for DUO, ACRO, DUO 35, and CONTRA)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z498                pc(s 0,08 €CS-screw 5x60 mm TORX
(for DUO, ACRO, and BASIS)
PU = 250 pcs.

1

Z501                pc(s 0,10 €CS-screw 6x40 mm TORX
(for DUO and ACRO)
PU = 250 pcs.

1

Z499                pc(s 0,30 €CS-screw 6x60 mm TORX
(for DUO, ACRO, and BASIS)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Ricon                         
Part No. Description

K360                Set 8,95 €RICON® 60/40 EA (F2,Rk  = 5.0 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 60/40,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm, 
1 pc. each of RICON® CS-screws 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 50 sets

Alternatively, a longer screw can be used in
end-grain wood: 
1 pc. RICON® CS-screw 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 6.3 kN)

1

K361                Set 11,12 €RICON® 80/40 EA (F2,Rk  = 7.3 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 80/40,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm, 
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood: 
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 10.3 kN)

1
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K362                Set 12,58 €RICON® 100/40 EA (F2,Rk  = 10.0 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 100/40,
4 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm, 
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood: 
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 13.9 kN)

1

K363                Set 14,04 €RICON® 120/40 EA (F2,Rk  = 12.8 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 120/40,
6 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm, 
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood: 
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 16.6 kN)

1

K365                Set 17,10 €RICON® 140/40 EA (F2,Rk  = 15.5 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 140/40,
8 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm, 
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood: 
2 pc. RICON® CS-screw 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 19.3 kN)

1

K364                Set 17,86 €RICON® 160/40 EA (F2,Rk  = 18.2 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 160/40,
10 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm, 
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood: 
2 pc. RICON® CS-screw 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 22.0 kN)

1
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K392/EA             Set 8,95 €RICON® 60/40 EA STAHLGUSS (F2,Rk  = 5.0 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 60/40,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm, 
1 pc. each of RICON® CS-screws 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 50 sets

Alternatively, a longer screw can be used in
end-grain wood: 
1 pc. RICON® CS-screw 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 6.3 kN)

1

K393/EA             Set 11,12 €RICON® 80/40 EA STAHLGUSS (F2,Rk  = 7.3 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 80/40,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm, 
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood: 
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 10.3 kN)

1

K394/EA             Set 12,58 €RICON® 100/40 EA STAHLGUSS (F2,Rk  = 10.0 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 100/40,
4 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm, 
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood: 
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 13.9 kN)

1

K395/EA             Set 14,04 €RICON® 120/40 EA STAHLGUSS (F2,Rk  = 12.8 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 120/40,
6 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm, 
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood: 
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 16.6 kN)

1
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K396/EA             Set 17,10 €RICON® 140/40 EA STAHLGUSS (F2,Rk  = 15.5 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 140/40,
8 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm, 
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood: 
2 pc. RICON® CS-screw 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 19.3 kN)

1

K397/EA             Set 17,86 €RICON® 160/40 EA STAHLGUSS (F2,Rk  = 18.2 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 160/40,
10 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm, 
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood: 
2 pc. RICON® CS-screw 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 22.0 kN)

1

K364/BOX            pc(s 418,36 €RICON® Box EA
Contents: 6 sets each of RICON® 60/40 EA,
80/40 EA, 100/40 EA and 120/40 EA,
25 pcs. locking clips, 
1 pc. 2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15 mm, 
Length = 25 mm with Ø 8 mm shank,
1 pc. Routing jig MULTI F40,
1 pc. each of drilling jig guide for RICON® 60, 80,
100, and 120, 1 pc. RICON® mounting set

1

K366/BOX            pc(s 326,02 €RICON® Box 60 EA
Contents: 24 pairs of RICON® 60/40 EA,
1 pc. drilling jig guide RICON® 60,
1 pc. RICON® mounting set, 48 pcs. each of
RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
24 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 8x50 mm 
and 8x80 mm, 25 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
1 pc. 2 Flute straight router bit 15x25 mm with 
Ø 8 mm shank,
1 pc. Routing jig MULTI F 40

1

K367/BOX            pc(s 378,10 €RICON® Box 80 EA
Contents: 24 pairs of RICON® 80/40 EA,
1 pc. drilling jig guide RICON® 80,
1 pc. RICON® mounting set, 48 pcs. each of
RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm, 5x80 mm,
8x50 mm, and 8x80 mm,
25 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
1 pc. 2 Flute straight router bit 15x25 mm with 
Ø 8 mm shank,
1 pc. Routing jig MULTI F 40

1
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K368/BOX            pc(s 413,14 €RICON® Box 100 EA
Contents: 24 pairs of RICON® 100/40 EA,
1 pc. drilling jig guide RICON® 100,
1 pc. RICON® mounting set, 96 pcs. each of
RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
48 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 8x50 mm 
and 8x80 mm, 25 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
1 pc. 2 Flute straight router bit 15x25 mm with 
Ø 8 mm shank,
1 pc. Routing jig MULTI F 40

1

K369/BOX            pc(s 279,48 €RICON® Box 120 EA
Contents: 12 pairs of RICON® 120/40 EA,
1 pc. drilling jig guide RICON® 120,
1 pc. RICON® mounting set, 72 pcs. each of
RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
24 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 8x50 mm 
and 8x80 mm, 12 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
1 pc. 2 Flute straight router bit 15x25 mm with 
Ø 8 mm shank,
1 pc. Routing jig MULTI F 40

1

K370/BOX            pc(s 316,20 €RICON® Box 140 EA
Contents: 12 pairs of RICON® 140/40 EA,
1 pc. drilling jig guide RICON® 140,
1 pc. RICON® mounting set, 96 pcs. each of
RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
24 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 8x50 mm 
and 8x80 mm, 12 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
1 pc. 2 Flute straight router bit 15x25 mm with 
Ø 8 mm shank,
1 pc. Routing jig MULTI F 40

1

K371/BOX            pc(s 325,32 €RICON® Box 160 EA
Contents: 12 pairs of RICON® 160/40 EA,
1 pc. drilling jig guide RICON® 160,
1 pc. RICON® mounting set, 120 pcs. each of
RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
24 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws 8x50 mm 
and 8x80 mm, 12 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
1 pc. 2 Flute straight router bit 15x25 mm with 
Ø 8 mm shank,
1 pc. Routing jig MULTI F 40

1

K160/48             Set 23,39 €RICON® 60/40 DA - 48VM (F2,Rk  = 5.0 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 60/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M5x20,
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25, 
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm, 
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x80 mm, 
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M5 8x48 mm, 
1 pc. connecting nut M8 10x48 mm 
for post thickness 50 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 6.3 kN)

1
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K160/58             Set 23,39 €RICON® 60/40 DA - 58VM (F2,Rk  = 5.0 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 60/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M5x20,
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25, 
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm, 
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x80 mm, 
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M5 8x58 mm, 
1 pc. connecting nut M8 10x58 mm 
for post thickness 60 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 6.3 kN)

1

K160/78             Set 23,99 €RICON® 60/40 DA - 78VM (F2,Rk  = 5.0 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 60/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M5x20,
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25, 
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm, 
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x80 mm, 
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M5 8x78 mm, 
1 pc. connecting nut M8 10x78 mm 
for post thickness 80 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 6.3 kN)

1

K161/48             Set 25,26 €RICON® 80/40 DA - 48VM (F2,Rk  = 7.3 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 80/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25, 
4 pcs. each RICON® CS-screws 
5x80 mm and 8x80 mm
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm, 
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M8 10x48 mm
for post thickness 50 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 10.3 kN)

1
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K161/58             Set 25,26 €RICON® 80/40 DA - 58VM (F2,Rk  = 7.3 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 80/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25, 
4 pcs. each RICON® CS-screws 
5x80 mm and 8x80 mm
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm, 
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M8 10x58 mm
for post thickness 60 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 10.3 kN)

1

K161/78             Set 25,66 €RICON® 80/40 DA - 78VM (F2,Rk  = 7.3 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 80/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25, 
4 pcs. each RICON® CS-screws 
5x80 mm and 8x80 mm
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm, 
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M8 10x78 mm
for post thickness 80 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 10.3 kN)

1

K162/48             Set 28,02 €RICON® 100/40 DA - 48VM (F2,Rk  = 10.0 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 100/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25,
8 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
je 4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws
5x50 mm and 8x80 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M8 10x48 mm
for post thickness 50 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 13.9 kN)

1
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K162/58             Set 28,02 €RICON® 100/40 DA - 58VM (F2,Rk  = 10.0 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 100/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25,
8 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
je 4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws
5x50 mm and 8x80 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M8 10x58 mm
for post thickness 60 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 13.9 kN)

1

K162/78             Set 28,42 €RICON® 100/40 DA - 78VM (F2,Rk  = 10.0 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 100/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25,
8 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
je 4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws
5x50 mm and 8x80 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M8 10x78 mm
for post thickness 80 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 13.9 kN)

1

K163/48             Set 30,78 €RICON® 120/40 DA - 48VM (F2,Rk  = 12.8 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 120/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25,
6 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm,
12 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x80 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M8 10x48 mm
for post thickness 50 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 16.6 kN)

1
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K163/58             Set 30,78 €RICON® 120/40 DA - 58VM (F2,Rk  = 12.8 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 120/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25,
6 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm,
12 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x80 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M8 10x58 mm
for post thickness 60 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 16.6 kN)

1

K163/78             Set 31,18 €RICON® 120/40 DA - 78VM (F2,Rk  = 12.8 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 120/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25,
6 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm,
12 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x80 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M8 10x78 mm
for post thickness 80 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 16.6 kN)

1

K165/48             Set 36,74 €RICON® 140/40 DA - 48VM (F2,Rk  = 15.5 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 140/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25,
8 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm,
16 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x80 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M8 10x48 mm
for post thickness 50 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 19.3 kN)

1
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K165/58             Set 36,74 €RICON® 140/40 DA - 58VM (F2,Rk  = 15.5 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 140/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25,
8 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm,
16 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x80 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M8 10x58 mm
for post thickness 60 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 19.3 kN)

1

K165/78             Set 37,14 €RICON® 140/40 DA - 78VM (F2,Rk  = 15.5 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 140/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25,
8 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm,
16 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x80 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M8 10x78 mm
for post thickness 80 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 19.3 kN)

1

K164/48             Set 38,10 €RICON® 160/40 DA - 48VM (F2,Rk  = 18.2 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 160/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25,
20 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
10 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x80 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M8 10x48 mm
for post thickness 50 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 22.0 kN)

1
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K164/58             Set 38,10 €RICON® 160/40 DA - 58VM (F2,Rk  = 18.2 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 160/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25,
20 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
10 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x80 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M8 10x58 mm
for post thickness 60 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 22.0 kN)

1

K164/78             Set 38,50 €RICON® 160/40 DA - 78VM (F2,Rk  = 18.2 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® 160/40,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25,
20 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
10 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x50 mm,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x80 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® locking clips,
2 pcs. connecting nuts M8 10x78 mm
for post thickness 80 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 22.0 kN)

1

K260                Set 10,77 €RICON® 60/40 EAR (F2,Rk   = 5.0 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 60/40,
2 pcs. RICON® screw-in nuts M5x14 mm,
1 pc. RICON® screw-in nut M8x18 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M5x20 mm,
1 pc. RICON® CS-screw M8x25 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
1 pc. RICON® CS-screw 8x80 mm,
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 50 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
1 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 6.3 kN)

1
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K261                Set 12,68 €RICON® 80/40 EAR (F2,Rk   = 7.3 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 80/40,
2 pcs. RICON® screw-in nuts M8x18 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25 mm,
1 pc. RICON® CS-screw 5x50 mm,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws
5x80 mm and 8x80 mm,
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 10.3 kN)

1

K262                Set 14,06 €RICON® 100/40 EAR (F2,Rk   = 10.0 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 100/40,
2 pcs. RICON® screw-in nuts M8x18 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25 mm,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws
5x50 mm and 8x80 mm,
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 13.9 kN)

1

K263                Set 15,44 €RICON® 120/40 EAR (F2,Rk   = 12.8 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 120/40,
2 pcs. RICON® screw-in nuts M8x18 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25 mm,
3 pcs. RICON® CS-screw 5x50 mm,
6 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x80 mm,
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 16.6 kN)

1

K265                Set 18,42 €RICON® 140/40 EAR (F2,Rk   = 15.5 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 140/40,
2 pcs. RICON® screw-in nuts M8x18 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25 mm,
4 pcs. RICON® CS-screw 5x50 mm,
8 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x80 mm,
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 19.3 kN)

1
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K264                Set 19,10 €RICON® 160/40 EAR (F2,Rk   = 18.2 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 160/40,
2 pcs. RICON® screw-in nuts M8x18 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws M8x25 mm,
5 pcs. RICON® CS-screw 5x50 mm,
10 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 5x80 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x80 mm,
1 pc. RICON® locking clip
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
2 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x160 mm 
(F2,Rk 22.0 kN)

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Ricon                         
Part No. Description

K064/40             pc(s 0,22 €RICON® locking clip 40 mm 
(stainless spring steel)
PU = 25 pcs.

1

K065                pc(s 13,60 €RICON® Mounting kit
Contents: 1 pc. RICON® Depth gauge,
1 pc. Torx wrench TX30 and Allen key SW 5

1

K519                pc(s 13,90 €Reinforcing plate RICON® (inox) for the profile
SCHÜCO GP50, 50 mm post/beam width

1

K523                pc(s 13,90 €Reinforcing plate RICON® (inox) for the profile
SCHÜCO GP50, 60 mm post/beam width

1

K530                pc(s 9,90 €Reinforcing plate RICON® (inox) for the profile
RP-tecline 50A0 HA, 50 mm post/beam width

1

K531                pc(s 9,90 €Reinforcing plate RICON® (inox) for the profile
RP-tecline 60A0 HA, 60 mm post/beam width

1

K532                pc(s 13,90 €Reinforcing plate RICON® (inox) for the profile
RP-tec 55-1 HA, 60 mm post/beam width

1

K533                pc(s 13,90 €Reinforcing plate RICON® (inox) for the profile
RP-tecline 80A0 HA, 80 mm post/beam width

1
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K534                pc(s 13,90 €Reinforcing plate RICON® (inox) for the profile
GUTMANN P GF50, 50 mm post/beam width

1

K535                pc(s 13,90 €Reinforcing plate RICON® (inox) for the profile
GUTMANN P GF60, 60 mm post/beam width

1

K536                pc(s 9,90 €Reinforcing plate RICON® (inox) for the profile
GUTMANN P GF80, 80 mm post/beam width

1

K537                pc(s 9,90 €Reinforcing plate RICON® (inox) for the profile
RAICO GP 41 and 47, 50 mm post/beam width

1

K538                pc(s 12,60 €Reinforcing plate RICON® (inox) for the profile
RAICO GP 41 and 47, 60 mm post/beam width

1

K539                pc(s 9,90 €Reinforcing plate RICON® (inox) for the profile
RAICO GP 41 and 47, 80 mm post/beam width

1

Z066/08             pc(s 21,90 €2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15, length = 25 mm 
with Ø = 8 mm shank
(for ACRO, DUO, BASIS, RICON®, GIGANT)

1

K502                pc(s 66,50 €Routing jig MULTI F40 (plywood)
for all RICON®/GIGANT sizes
and for RICON® inox EA 80/40 
(for copying ring Ø = 30 mm 
and 2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15 mm,
length = 25 mm)

1

K621                pc(s 9,00 €Marking jig RICON® 60 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F40,
for Ø = 5 mm drills

1

K622                pc(s 9,00 €Marking jig RICON® 80 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F40,
for Ø = 5 mm drills

1

K623                pc(s 9,00 €Marking jig RICON® 100 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F40,
for Ø = 5 mm drills

1
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K624                pc(s 9,00 €Marking jig RICON® 120 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F40,
for Ø = 5 mm drills

1

K629                pc(s 9,00 €Marking jig RICON® 140 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F40,
for Ø = 5 mm drills

1

K630                pc(s 9,00 €Marking jig RICON® 160 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F40,
for Ø = 5 mm drills

1

K634                pc(s 349,00 €Drilling jig RICON® EA/DA 60/40 Set 
1 set contains: 2 pcs. drilling-jigs with
integrated handle and stops,
6 pcs. exchangeable drill bushes Ø = 5 mm, 
2 pcs. exchangeable drill bushes Ø = 8 mm, 
1 pc. exchangeable drill bushes Ø = 10 mm

Suitable for post/beam and main/secondary
beam joints

1

K635                pc(s 189,00 €Drilling jig RICON® EA/DA 80/40 
1 set contains: 1 pc. drilling-jig with 
integrated handle and stops, 
2 pcs. fix drill bushes Ø = 5 mm, 
2 pcs. each of exchangeable drill bushes 
Ø = 5 mm and Ø = 10 mm

Suitable for post/beam joints

1

K642                pc(s 189,00 €Drilling jig RICON® EA/DA 80/40 
1 set contains: 1 pc. drilling jig with 
integrated handle and stops, 
2 pcs. fix drill bushes Ø = 5 mm, 
2 pcs. each of exchangeable drill bushes 
Ø = 5 mm and Ø = 10 mm

Suitable for main/secondary beam joints

1

K636                pc(s 189,00 €Drilling jig RICON® EA/DA 100/40 
1 set contains: 1 pc. drilling jig with 
integrated handle and stops, 
2 pcs. fix drill bushes Ø = 5 mm, 
2 pcs. each of exchangeable drill bushes 
Ø = 5 mm and Ø = 10 mm

Suitable for post/beam joints

Suitable for post/beam joints

1
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K643                pc(s 189,00 €Drilling jig RICON® EA/DA 100/40 
1 set contains: 1 pc. drilling jig with 
integrated handle and stops, 
2 pcs. fix drill bushes Ø = 5 mm, 
2 pcs. each of exchangeable drill bushes 
Ø = 5 mm and Ø = 10 mm

Suitable for main/secondary beam joints

1

K637                pc(s 189,00 €Drilling jig RICON® EA/DA 120/40 
1 set contains: 1 pc. drilling jig with 
integrated handle and stops, 
2 pcs. fix drill bushes Ø = 5 mm, 
2 pcs. each of exchangeable drill bushes 
Ø = 5 mm and Ø = 10 mm

Suitable for post/beam joints

1

K644                pc(s 189,00 €Drilling jig RICON® EA/DA 120/40 
1 set contains: 1 pc. drilling jig with 
integrated handle and stops, 
2 pcs. fix drill bushes Ø = 5 mm, 
2 pcs. each of exchangeable drill bushes 
Ø = 5 mm and Ø = 10 mm

Suitable for main/secondary beam joints

1

K638                pc(s 189,00 €Drilling jig RICON® EA/DA 140/40 
1 set contains: 1 pc. drilling jig with 
integrated handle and stops, 
2 pcs. fix drill bushes Ø = 5 mm, 
2 pcs. each of exchangeable drill bushes 
Ø = 5 mm and Ø = 10 mm

Suitable for post/beam joints

1

K645                pc(s 189,00 €Drilling jig RICON® EA/DA 140/40 
1 set contains: 1 pc. drilling jig with 
integrated handle and stops, 
2 pcs. fix drill bushes Ø = 5 mm, 
2 pcs. each of exchangeable drill bushes 
Ø = 5 mm and Ø = 10 mm

Suitable for main/secondary beam joints

1

K639                pc(s 189,00 €Drilling jig RICON® EA/DA 160/40 
1 set contains: 1 pc. drilling jig with 
integrated handle and stops, 
2 pcs. fix drill bushes Ø = 5 mm, 
2 pcs. each of exchangeable drill bushes 
Ø = 5 mm and Ø = 10 mm

Suitable for post/beam joints

1
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K646                pc(s 189,00 €Drilling jig RICON® EA/DA 160/40 
1 set contains: 1 pc. drilling jig with 
integrated handle and stops, 
2 pcs. fix drill bushes Ø = 5 mm, 
2 pcs. each of exchangeable drill bushes 
Ø = 5 mm and Ø = 10 mm

Suitable for main/secondary beam joints

1

K647                pc(s 378,25 €Drilling jig RICON® with adjustable drilling blocks
For pre-drilling two connector pairs 
at the same time. 
2 pcs. drilling blocks for one RICON® size
(please tell size when ordering) included in the set.

3 pcs. exchangeable drill bushes Ø = 5 mm, 
3 pcs. exchangeable drill bushes Ø = 10 mm.

Additional drilling blocks available in the sizes 
80, 100, 120, 140, 160 (63.00 €/pc.). 
Suitable for post/beam and main/secondary
beam joints

1

Z533                pc(s 0,08 €RICON® CS-screw 5x50 mm
(for RICON® and UNO 30)
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z534                pc(s 0,10 €RICON® CS-screw 5x80 mm (for RICON®)
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z531                pc(s 0,30 €RICON® CS-screw 8x50 mm (for RICON®)
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z532                pc(s 0,37 €RICON® CS-screw 8x80 mm (for RICON®)
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z545                pc(s 0,13 €RICON® CS-screw M5x20 mm (for RICON®) 1

Z547                pc(s 0,08 €RICON® CS-screw M5x25 mm (for RICON®) 1

Z546                pc(s 0,25 €RICON® CS-screw M8x20 mm (for RICON®) 1
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Z548                pc(s 0,17 €RICON® CS-screw M8x25 mm (for RICON®) 1

Z540                pc(s 0,45 €Screw-in nut RICON® M5x14 mm (for RICON®) 1

Z541                pc(s 0,95 €Screw-in nut RICON® M8x18 mm (for RICON®) 1

K540                pc(s 1,85 €Connecting nut M5 8x48 mm (for RICON®) 1

K541                pc(s 1,85 €Connecting nut M5 8x53 mm (for RICON®) 1

K542                pc(s 1,85 €Connecting nut M5 8x58 mm (for RICON®) 1

K543                pc(s 2,05 €Connecting nut M5 8x78 mm (for RICON®) 1

K544                pc(s 1,85 €Connecting nut M8 10x36 mm (for RICON®) 1

K545                pc(s 1,85 €Connecting nut M8 10x48 mm (for RICON®) 1

K546                pc(s 1,85 €Connecting nut M8 10x53 mm (for RICON®) 1

K547                pc(s 1,85 €Connecting nut M8 10x58 mm (for RICON®) 1

K548                pc(s 2,05 €Connecting nut M8 10x68 mm (for RICON®) 1
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K549                pc(s 2,05 €Connecting nut M8 10x78 mm (for RICON®) 1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Ricon Stainless Steel         
Part No. Description

K379/EA             Set 11,30 €RICON® 70/13 EA inox
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 70/13 inox A2,
3 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox 13 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K389/ EA            Set 12,52 €RICON® 120/13 EA Edelstahl
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 120/13 inox A2,
5 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox 13 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K391/EA             Set 15,78 €RICON® 160/13 EA inox
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 160/13 inox A2,
6 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox 13 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K267 *              Set 12,35 €RICON® 66/16 EA inox (F2,Rk  = 4.8 kN*) 
1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® 66/16 inox A2,
3 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2 5x50 
and 5x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox A2 16 mm
PU = 50 sets
Alternative screws:

 
*different load capacity

CS-screw inox A2 5x25 mm (Art. No. Z514)
CS-screw inox A2 5x50 mm (Art.No. Z950)
CS-screw inox A2 5x30 mm (Art. No. Z515)
CS-screw inox A2 5x60 mm (Art. No. Z951)

1

K271 *              Set 12,50 €RICON® 70/20 EA inox (F2,Rk  = 4.8 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 70/20 inox A2,
3 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox 20 mm
PU = 50 sets

Alternative screws:
 
*different load capacity

CS-screw inox A2 5x25 mm (Art. No. Z514)
CS-screw inox A2 5x50 mm (Art.No. Z950)
CS-screw inox A2 5x30 mm (Art. No. Z515)
CS-screw inox A2 5x60 mm (Art. No. Z951)

1
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K380/EA*            Set 15,46 €RICON® 70/25 EA inox
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 70/25 inox A2,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox 25 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K272 *              Set 16,12 €RICON® 120/25 EA inox (F2,Rk  = 8.9 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 120/25 inox A2,
3 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox 25 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K273 *              Set 19,88 €RICON® 160/25 EA inox (F2,Rk  = 10.4 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 160/25 inox A2,
4 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm,
1 pc. RICON® locking clip 25 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K274 *              Set 15,30 €RICON® 60/30 EA inox (F2,Rk  = 5.2 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 60/30 inox A2,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws A2 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
1 pc. each of RICON® CS-screw inox A2 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox 30 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K275 *              Set 18,36 €RICON® 80/30 EA inox (F2,Rk  = 7.5 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 80/30 inox A2,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws A2 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
2 pc. each of RICON® CS-screw inox A2 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox 30 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K276 *              Set 23,38 €RICON® 100/30 EA inox (F2,Rk  = 10.4 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 100/30 inox A2,
4 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws A2 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox 30 mm
PU = 25 sets

1
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K277 *              Set 26,85 €RICON® 120/30 EA inox (F2,Rk  = 13.2 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 120/30 inox A2,
6 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws A2 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox 30 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K278 *              Set 31,92 €RICON® 140/30 EA inox (F2,Rk  = 16.1 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 140/30 inox A2,
8 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws A2 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox 30 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K279  *             Set 31,24 €RICON® 160/30 EA inox (F2,Rk  = 17.4 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 160/30 inox A2,
10 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws A2 
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2 
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm, 
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox 30 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K378 *              Set 10,46 €RICON® 40/40 EA inox (F2,Rk 3.98 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 40/40 inox A2,
4 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox 40 mm
PU = 50 sets

1

K372 *              Set 19,36 €RICON® 80/40 EA inox (F2,Rk  = 7.5 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 80/40 inox A2,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm,
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox 40 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K376 *              Set 39,74 €RICON® 160/40 EA inox (F2,Rk  = 17.4 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® 160/40 inox A2,
10 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2
5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
2 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox A2
8x50 mm and 8x80 mm,
1 pc. RICON® locking clip inox 40 mm
PU = 25 sets

1
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K398/BOX            pc(s 368,52 €RICON® inox Box 66/16 and 80/30
Contents: 12 pairs each of RICON® 66/16
and 80/30 inox A2,
60 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox
A2 5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
24 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox 
A2  8x50 mm and 8x80 mm,
12 pcs. each of RICON® locking clips 16 mm 
and 30 mm

1

K399/BOX            pc(s 382,32 €RICON® inox Box 70/20 and 80/40
Contents: 12 pairs each of RICON® 70/20
and 80/40 inox A2,
60 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox
A2 5x50 mm and 5x80 mm,
24 pcs. each of RICON® CS-screws inox
A2 8x50 mm and 8x80 mm,
12 pcs. each of RICON® locking clips 20 mm 
and 40 mm

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Ricon Stainless Steel         
Part No. Description

K064/40             pc(s 0,22 €RICON® locking clip 40 mm 
(stainless spring steel)
PU = 25 pcs.

1

K064/16             pc(s 0,22 €RICON® locking clip 16 mm 
(stainless spring steel)
PU = 25 pcs.

1

K064/20             pc(s 0,22 €RICON® locking clip 20 mm 
(stainless spring steel)
PU = 25 pcs.

1

K064/25             pc(s 0,22 €RICON® locking clip 25 mm 
(stainless spring steel)
PU = 25 pcs.

1

K064/30             pc(s 0,22 €RICON® locking clip 30 mm 
(stainless spring steel)
PU = 25 pcs.

1

K065/EDEL           pc(s 13,60 €RICON® inox Mounting kit
Contents: 1 pc. RICON® Depth gauge,
1 pc. Torx wrench TX25 and Allen key SW 5

1

K506                pc(s 59,50 €Routing jig MULTI F20 (plywood)
for DUO 90/20, RICON® inox EA 70/20
(for copying ring Ø = 30 mm 
and 2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15 mm,
length = 25 mm)

1
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K485                pc(s 59,50 €Routing jig MULTI F25 (plywood)
for RICON® inox EA 120/25,
RICON® inox EA 160/25
(for copying ring Ø = 30 mm
and 2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15 mm,
length = 25 mm)

1

K501                pc(s 59,50 €Routing jig MULTI F 30 (plywood)
for DUO 46/30, DUO 62/30,
RICON® EA 60/30 inox,
RICON® EA 80/30 inox,
RICON® EA 100/30 inox,
RICON® EA 120/30 inox
(for copying ring Ø = 30 mm 
and 2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15 mm, 
length = 25 mm)

1

K502                pc(s 66,50 €Routing jig MULTI F40 (plywood)
for all RICON®/GIGANT sizes
and for RICON® inox EA 80/40 
(for copying ring Ø = 30 mm 
and 2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15 mm,
length = 25 mm)

1

Z514                pc(s 0,14 €CS-screw inox A2 5x25 mm with drill point
(for QUATRO 65, UNO 30, and RICON® inox)
PU = 500 pieces

1

Z515                pc(s 0,14 €CS-screw inox A2 5x30 mm with drill point
(for QUATRO 65, UNO 30, and RICON® inox)
PU = 500 pieces

1

Z950                pc(s 0,21 €RICON® CS-screw inox A2 5x50 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® inox, UNO 30, and DEKLICK®)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z951                pc(s 0,24 €RICON® CS-screw inox A2 5x60 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® inox)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z952                pc(s 0,35 €RICON® CS-screw inox A2 5x80 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® inox)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z953                pc(s 0,35 €RICON® CS-screw inox A2 8x50 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® inox)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z954                pc(s 0,51 €RICON® CS-screw inox A2 8x80 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® inox)
PU = 50 pcs.

1
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Z955                pc(s 0,15 €RICON® CS-screw inox A2 M5x16 mm
(for RICON® inox)

1

Z956                pc(s 0,23 €RICON® CS-screw inox A2 M8x18 mm
(for RICON® inox)

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Gigant                        
Part No. Description

K051                Set 23,19 €GIGANT 120/40 (F2,Rk  = 12.5 kN)
1 set contains: 1 pair GIGANT 120/40, 
3 pcs. each of KNAPP® CS-screws 
10x80 mm and 10x120 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K050                Set 28,32 €GIGANT 150/40 (F2,Rk  = 16.7 kN)
1 set contains: 1 pair GIGANT 150/40, 
4 pcs. each of KNAPP® CS-screws 
10x80 mm and 10x120 mm
PU = 25 sets

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
4 pcs. each of KNAPP® CS-screws 10x200 mm 
(F2,Rk 19.2 kN)

1

K052                Set 35,18 €GIGANT 180/40 (F2,Rk  = 25.0 kN)
1 set contains: 1 pair GIGANT 180/40, 
6 pcs. each of KNAPP® CS-screws 
10x80 mm and 10x120 mm
PU = 25 sets

Required screws per connection with clip lock:
KNAPP® CS-screws 
5 pcs. 10x80 mm and 6 pcs. 10x120 mm

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
6 pcs. each of  KNAPP® CS-screws 10x200 mm
(F2,Rk 30.7 kN)

1

K151                Set 22,79 €GIGANT 120/40 hot-dip galvanized (F2,Rk  = 12.5
kN)
1 set contains: 
2. pcs. GIGANT 120/40,
3 pcs. each of KNAPP® CS-screws 
10x80 mm and 10x120 mm hot-dip galvanized
PU = 25 sets

1
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K150                Set 27,52 €GIGANT 150/40 hot-dip galvanized (F2,Rk  = 16.7
kN)
1 set contains: 
2. pcs. GIGANT 150/40,
4 pcs. each of KNAPP® CS-screws 
10x80 mm and 10x120 mm hot-dip galvanized
PU = 25 sets

1

K152                Set 33,78 €GIGANT 180/40 hot-dip galvanized 
(F2,Rk  = 25.0 kN) 
1 set contains: 
2 pcs. GIGANT 180/40,
6 pcs. each KNAPP® CS-screws
10x80 mm and 10x120 mm hot-dip galvanized

Required screws per connection with clip lock:
KNAPP® CS-screws
5 pcs. 10x80 mm and 6 pcs. 10x120 mm 
hot-dip galvanized
PU = 25 sets

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Gigant                        
Part No. Description

Z525                pc(s 1,77 €Clip lock GIGANT with magnetic adhesion
(galvanized steel plate)
PU = 25 pcs.

1

Z066/08             pc(s 21,90 €2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15, length = 25 mm 
with Ø = 8 mm shank
(for ACRO, DUO, BASIS, RICON®, GIGANT)

1

Z068/12             pc(s 24,00 €2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15, length = 40 mm
with Ø = 12 mm shank
(for GIGANT, RICON® S)

1

K502                pc(s 66,50 €Routing jig MULTI F40 (plywood)
for all RICON®/GIGANT sizes
and for RICON® inox EA 80/40 
(for copying ring Ø = 30 mm 
and 2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15 mm,
length = 25 mm)

1

K631                pc(s 10,00 €Marking jig GIGANT 120/40 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F40,
for Ø = 6 mm drills

1

K632                pc(s 10,00 €Marking jig GIGANT 150/40 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F40,
for Ø = 6 mm drills

1
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K633                pc(s 10,00 €Marking jig GIGANT 180/40 (galvanized steel)
to insert into MULTI F40,
for Ø = 6 mm drills

1

K463                pc(s 145,00 €Drilling jig GIGANT 120/40 (aluminum) 
Contains: 1 pc. drilling block with 
hardened drill bushes for Ø = 6 mm drills, 
1 pc. adjustable handle stop, 
2 pcs. stop rails, 1 pc. stop

1

K464                pc(s 155,00 €Drilling jig GIGANT 150/40 (aluminum) 
Contains: 1 pc. drilling block with 
hardened drill bushes for Ø = 6 mm drills, 
1 pc. adjustable handle stop, 
2 pcs. stop rails, 1 pc. stop

1

K465                pc(s 175,00 €Drilling jig GIGANT 180/40 (aluminum) 
Contains: 1 pc. drilling block with 
hardened drill bushes for Ø = 6 mm drills, 
1 pc. adjustable handle stop, 
2 pcs. stop rails, 1 pc. stop

1

Z523                pc(s 0,48 €CS-screw GIGANT 10x80 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for GIGANT)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z524                pc(s 0,75 €CS-screw GIGANT 10x120 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for GIGANT)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z526                pc(s 0,57 €CS-screw GIGANT 10x80 mm hot-dip galvanized
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for GIGANT hot-dip galvanized)
PU = 50 pcs. 

1

Z527                pc(s 0,63 €CS-screw GIGANT 10x120 mm hot-dip galvanized
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for GIGANT hot-dip galvanized)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Ricon S                       
Part No. Description

K126                pair 33,10 €RICON® S 140/60 VS

Required screws:
RICON® S CS-screws 8x80 mm
RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm

1

K126/MIN-HN         Set 42,97 €RICON® S 140/60 VS header-joint connection
(F2,Rk

 
= 26.9 kN)

1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® S 140/60,
7 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
8x80 mm and 8x160 mm

1
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K126/MIN-SN         Set 44,80 €RICON® S 140/60 VS post connection
(F2,Rk = 27.2 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® S 140/60,
6 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x80 mm 
and 10 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm

1

K126/MAX-HN         Set 50,10 €RICON® S 140/60 VS header-joint connection
(F2,Rk

 
= 40.2 kN)

1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® S 140/60,
10 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
8x80 mm and 8x240 mm

1

K126/ST-HN          Set 47,20 €RICON® S 140/60 VS header-joint connection
(F2,Rk

 
= 37.1 kN)

1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® S 140/60,
10 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
8x80 mm and 8x160 mm

1

K126/ST-SN          Set 46,00 €RICON® S 140/60 VS post connection
(F2,Rk = 29.7 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® S 140/60,
8 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x80 mm 
and 10 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm

1

K126/ST-DP          Set 92,00 €RICON® S 140/60 VS double post connection
(F2,Rk = 57.6 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® S 140/60,
16 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x80 mm 
and 20 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm

1

K127                pair 35,20 €RICON® S 200/60 VS

Required screws:
RICON® S CS-screws 8x80 mm
RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm

1

K127/MIN-HN         Set 46,48 €RICON® S 200/60 VS header-joint connection
(F2,Rk

 
= 30.4 kN)

1 set contains:
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/60 VS,
8 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
8x80 mm and 8x160 mm

1

K127/MIN-SN         Set 53,56 €RICON® S 200/60 VS post connection
(F2,Rk = 43.0 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® S 200/60,
9 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x80 mm 
and 16 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm

1

K127/MAX-HN         Set 62,40 €RICON® S 200/60 VS header-joint connection
(F2,Rk

 
= 66.5 kN)

1 set contains:
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/60 VS,
16 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
8x80 mm and 8x240 mm

1
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K127/ST-HN          Set 57,76 €RICON® S 200/60 VS header-joint connection
(F2,Rk

 
= 56.7 kN)

1 set contains:
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/60 VS,
16 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
8x80 mm and 8x160 mm

1

K127/ST-SN          Set 55,96 €RICON® S 200/60 VS post connection
(F2,Rk = 51.7 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® S 200/60,
13 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x80 mm 
and 16 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm

1

K127/ST-DP          Set 111,92 €RICON® S 200/60 VS double post connection
(F2,Rk = 103.5 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® S 200/60,
26 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x80 mm 
and 32 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm

1

K128                pair 41,20 €RICON® S 200/80 VS

Required screws:
RICON® S CS-screws 10x100 mm
RICON® S CS-screws 10x200 mm

1

K128/MIN-HN         Set 63,12 €RICON® S 200/80 VS header-joint connection
(F2,Rk

 
= 42.4 kN)

1 set contains:
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/80 VS
8 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws
10x100 mm and 10x200 mm

1

K128/MIN-SN         Set 70,96 €RICON® S 200/80 VS post connection
(F2,Rk = 56.8 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® S 200/80,
9 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x100 mm 
and 16 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm

1

K128/MAX            Set 101,04 €RICON® S 200/80 VS header-joint connection
(F2,Rk

 
= 92.4 kN)

1 set contains:
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/80 VS
16 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws
10x100 mm and 10x300 mm

1

K128/ST-HN          Set 85,04 €RICON® S 200/80 VS header-joint connection
(F2,Rk

 
= 79.1 kN)

1 set contains:
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/80 VS
16 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws
10x100 mm and 10x200 mm

1

K128/ST-SN          Set 81,92 €RICON® S 200/80 VS post connection
(F2,Rk = 68.3 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® S 200/80,
13 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x100 mm 
and 16 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x200 mm

1
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K128/ST-DP          Set 163,84 €RICON® S 200/80 VS double post connection
(F2,Rk = 136.6 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® S 200/80,
26 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x100 mm 
and 32 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x200 mm

1

K129                pair 47,90 €RICON® S 290/80 VS
Required screws: 
RICON® S CS-screws 10x100 mm
RICON® S CS-screws 10x200 mm

1

K129/MIN-HN         Set 69,82 €RICON® S 290/80 VS header-joint connection
(F2,Rk

 
= 42.4 kN)

1 set contains:
2 pcs. RICON® S 290/80 VS,
8 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
10x100 mm and 10x200 mm

1

K129/MIN-SN         Set 92,02 €RICON® S 290/80 VS post connection
(F2,Rk = 84.4 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® S 290/80,
13 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x100 mm 
and 25 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x200 mm

1

K129/MAX-HN         Set 141,40 €RICON® S 290/80 VS header-joint connection
(F2,Rk

 
= 128.7 kN)

1 set contains:
2 pcs. RICON® S 290/80 VS,
25 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
10x100 mm and 10x300 mm

1

K129/ST-HN          Set 116,40 €RICON® S 290/80 VS header-joint connection
(F2,Rk

 
= 118.2 kN)

1 set contains:
2 pcs. RICON® S 290/80 VS,
25 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
10x100 mm and 10x200 mm

1

K129/ST-SN          Set 111,20 €RICON® S 290/80 VS post connection
(F2,Rk = 108.5 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® S 290/80,
20 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x100 mm 
and 25 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x200 mm

1

K129/ST-DP          Set 222,40 €RICON® S 290/80 VS double post connection
(F2,Rk = 216.9 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® S 290/80,
40 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x100 mm 
and 50 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x200 mm

1
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K191                pair 165,70 €RICON® S 390/80 VS

Required screws:
RICON® S CS-screws 10x100 mm
RICON® S CS-screws 10x200 mm

for angled screw connection:
RICON® S CS-screws 10x400 mm
RICON® S CS-screws 10x450 mm

1

K191/MIN-HN         Set 242,42 €RICON® S 390/80 VS header-joint connection
(F2,Rk

 
= 130.9 kN)

1 set consists of:
2 pcs. RICON® S 390/80 VS,
RICON® S CS-screws 
28 pcs.10x100 mm and 28 pcs.10x200 mm

1

K191/MIN-SN         Set 237,22 €RICON® S 390/80 VS post connection
(F2,Rk = 124.8 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® S 390/80,
23 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x100 mm,
28 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x200 mm,
and 2 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x450 mm

1

K191/MIN-DP         Set 474,44 €RICON® S 390/80 VS double post connection
(F2,Rk = 249.6 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® S 390/80,
46 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x100 mm,
56 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x200 mm,
and 4 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x450 mm

1

K191/MAX-HN         Set 313,04 €RICON® S 390/80 VS header-joint connection
(F2,Rk

 
= 195.9 kN)

1 set consists of:
2 pcs. RICON® S 390/80 VS,
28 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
10x100 mm and 10x300 mm, 
2 pcs. each of CS-screws 
10x400 mm and 10x450 mm

1

K191/ST-HN          Set 285,04 €RICON® S 390/80 VS header-joint connection
(F2,Rk

 
= 170.9 kN)

1 set consists of:
2 pcs. RICON® S 390/80 VS,
28 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
10x100 mm and 10x200 mm, 
2 pcs. each of CS-screws 
10x400 mm and 10x450 mm

1

K191/ST-SN          Set 279,84 €RICON® S 390/80 VS post connection
(F2,Rk = 164.8 kN)
1 set contains: 2 pcs. RICON® S 390/80,
23 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x100 mm,
2 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x400 mm,
28 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x200 mm,
and 2 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x450 mm

1
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K191/ST-DP          Set 559,68 €RICON® S 390/80 VS double post connection
(F2,Rk = 329.6 kN)
1 set contains: 4 pcs. RICON® S 390/80,
46 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x100 mm,
4 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x400 mm,
56 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x200 mm,
and 4 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 10x450 mm

1

K130/ST             Set 29,48 €RICON® S 140/60 VK (F2,Rk
 
= 31.5 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 140/60 D12, 
2 pcs. RICON® S screwed collar bolt, 
8 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
8x80 mm and 8x160 mm

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
8 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x240 mm 
(F2,Rk

 
33.5 kN)

1

K132/ST             Set 33,09 €RICON® S 200/60 VK (F2,Rk
 
= 34.9 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/60 D12, 
2 pcs. RICON® S screwed collar bolt, 
9 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
8x80 mm and 8x160 mm

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
9 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x240 mm 
(F2,Rk

 
41.4 kN)

1

K138/ST             Set 49,21 €RICON® S 200/80 VK (F2,Rk
 
= 48.8 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/80 D16, 
2 pcs. RICON® S screwed collar bolts, 
9 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
10x100 mm and 10x200 mm

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
9 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 10x300 mm 
(F2,Rk

 
58.4 kN)

1

K141/ST             Set 56,96 €RICON® S 290/80 VK (F2,Rk
 
= 48.8 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 290/80 D16, 
2 pcs. RICON® S screwed collar bolts, 
9 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
10x100 mm and 10x200 mm

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
9 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 10x300 mm 
(F2,Rk

 
59.7 kN)

1
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K146/MIN            Set 30,07 €RICON® S 140/60 EK (F2,Rk
 
= 26.9 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 140/60 M12,
2 pcs. RICON® S adjustable collar bolt, 
7 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws
8x80 and 8x160 mm

1

K146/ST             Set 34,30 €RICON® S 140/60 EK (F2,Rk
 
= 37.1 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 140/60 M12,
2 pcs. RICON® S adjustable collar bolt, 
10 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws
8x80 and 8x160 mm

1

K146/MAX            Set 37,20 €RICON® S 140/60 EK (F2,Rk
 
= 40.2 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 140/60 M12,
2 pcs. RICON® S adjustable collar bolt, 
10 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws
8x80 and 8x240 mm

1

K148/MIN            Set 33,68 €RICON® S 200/60 EK (F2,Rk
 
= 30.4 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/60 M12,
2 pcs. RICON® S adjustable collar bolt, 
8 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws
8x80 and 8x160 mm

1

K148/ST             Set 44,96 €RICON® S 200/60 EK (F2,Rk
 
= 44.2 kN) 

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/60 M12,
2 pcs. RICON® S adjustable collar bolt, 
16 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
8x80 mm and 8x160 mm 

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
16 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x240 mm 
(F2,Rk

 
66.5 kN)

1

K153/MIN            Set 50,75 €RICON® S 200/80 EK (F2,Rk
 
= 42.4 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/80 M16,
2 pcs. RICON® S adjustable collar bolt, 
8 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws
10x100 mm and 10x200 mm

1

K153/ST             Set 72,67 €RICON® S 200/80 EK (F2,Rk
 
= 65.0 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/80 M16,
2 pcs. RICON® S adjustable collar bolt, 
16 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws
10x100 mm and 10x200 mm

1
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K156/MIN            Set 58,50 €RICON® S 290/80 EK (F2,Rk
 
= 42.4 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 290/80 M16,
2 pcs. RICON® S adjustable collar bolt, 
8 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws
10x100 mm and 10x200 mm

1

K156/ST             Set 91,38 €RICON® S 290/80 EK (F2,Rk
 
= 72.2 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 290/80 M16,
2 pcs. RICON® S adjustable collar bolt, 
20 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws
10x100 mm and 10x200 mm

1

K280/HH             Set 35,86 €RICON® S 140/60 EK M12
adjustable collar bolt and insert screw
(F2,Rk

 
= 37.1 kN)

1 set contains:
2 pcs. RICON® S 140/60 EK M12,
10 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws
8x80 mm and 8x160 mm,
2 pcs. each of CS-screws M12x50 mm 
and nuts M12

1

K281/HH             Set 60,37 €RICON® S 200/60 EK M12
adjustable collar bolt and insert screw
(F2,Rk

 
= 44.2 kN)

1 set contains:
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/60 EK M12,
16 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws
8x80 mm and 8x160 mm,
2 pcs. each of CS-screws M12x50 mm 
and nuts M12

1

K282/HH             Set 81,77 €RICON® S 200/80 EK M16
adjustable collar bolt and insert screw
(F2,Rk

 
= 65.0 kN)

1 set contains:
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/80 EK M16,
16 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws
10x100 mm and 10x200 mm,
2 pcs. each of CS-screws M16x60 mm 
and nuts M16

1

K134                Set 77,56 €RICON® S 140/60 GK (F2,Rk
 
= 37.1 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 140/60 M22, 
2 pcs. RICON® S spring-loaded collar bolt, 
10 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
8x80 mm and 8x160 mm

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
10 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x240 mm 
(F2,Rk

 
40.2 kN)

1
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K136                Set 88,22 €RICON® S 200/60 GK (F2,Rk
 
= 44.2 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/60 M22, 
2 pcs. RICON® S spring-loaded collar bolts, 
16 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
8x80 mm and 8x160 mm

Alternatively, longer screws can be used in
end-grain wood:
16 pcs. RICON® CS-screws 8x240 mm 
(F2,Rk

 
44.2 kN)

1

K142                Set 143,46 €RICON® S 200/80 GK (F2,Rk
 
= 65.0 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 200/80 M22, 
2 pcs. RICON® S spring-loaded collar bolts, 
16 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
10x100 mm and 10x200 mm

1

K145                Set 158,96 €RICON® S 200/80 GK (F2,Rk
 
= 72.2 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. RICON® S 290/80 M22, 
2 pcs. RICON® S spring-loaded collar bolts, 
20 pcs. each of RICON® S CS-screws 
10x100 mm and 10x200 mm

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Ricon S                       
Part No. Description

Z698 *              pc(s 1,20 €KNAPP SUPER-CUT screw 8x120 mm, TX40
(for RICON® S, MEGANT®, T-JOINT, EVO-GRIP)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z699 *              pc(s 2,10 €KNAPP SUPER-CUT screw 8x200 mm, TX40
(for RICON® S, MEGANT®, T-JOINT, EVO-GRIP)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

K157                pc(s 9,40 €RICON® S60 clip lock (stainless spring steel) 1

K158                pc(s 9,60 €RICON® S80 clip lock (stainless spring steel) 1

Z068/12             pc(s 24,00 €2 Flute straight router bit Ø = 15, length = 40 mm
with Ø = 12 mm shank
(for GIGANT, RICON® S)

1

K510                pc(s 72,50 €Routing jig MULTI F60 (plywood) 
for all RICON® S60 sizes

1
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K511                pc(s 72,50 €Routing jig MULTI F80 (plywood)
for all RICON® S80 sizes

1

Z521                pc(s 0,32 €PH-screw 10x80 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® S80 and WALCO® V80)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z522                pc(s 0,39 €PH-screw 10x120 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® S80 and WALCO® V80)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z580                pc(s 0,60 €CS-screw RICON® S60 8x80 mm 
with half point
(for RICON® S and MEGANT®)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z581                pc(s 0,81 €CS-screw RICON® S60 8x160 mm 
with half point
(for RICON® S and MEGANT®)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z530                pc(s 1,10 €CS-screw RICON® S 60 8x240 mm with half tip
(for RICON® S and MEGANT®)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z582                pc(s 1,04 €CS-screw RICON® S80 10x100 mm 
with half point
(for RICON® S)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z583                pc(s 1,70 €CS-screw RICON® S80 10x200 mm 
with half point
(for RICON® S)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z651                pc(s 2,70 €RICON® CS-screw S 80 10x300 mm with half point
(für RICON® S)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Mateo                         
Part No. Description

K303                pc(s 4,25 €Timber peg connector MATEO, beech
Length 320 mm (Ø40, Ø30, Ø25, Ø20)

1

K303/12             pc(s 51,00 €Timber peg connector MATEO, beech
Length 320 mm (Ø40, Ø30, Ø25, Ø20)
PU = 12 pcs.

12
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K303/60             pc(s 255,00 €Timber peg connector MATEO, beech
Length 320 mm (Ø40, Ø30, Ø25, Ø20)
PU = 60 pcs.

60

K303/120            pc(s 469,20 €Timber peg connector MATEO, beech
Length 320 mm (Ø40, Ø30, Ø25, Ø20)
PU = 120 pcs.

120

K304                pc(s 4,25 €Timber peg connector MATEO, ash
Length 320 mm (Ø40, Ø30, Ø25, Ø20)

1

K304/12             pc(s 51,00 €Timber peg connector MATEO, ash
Length 320 mm (Ø40, Ø30, Ø25, Ø20)
PU = 12 pcs.

12

K304/60             pc(s 255,00 €Timber peg connector MATEO, ash
Length 320 mm (Ø40, Ø30, Ø25, Ø20)
PU = 60 pcs.

60

K304/120            pc(s 469,20 €Timber peg connector MATEO, ash
Length 320 mm (Ø40, Ø30, Ø25, Ø20)
PU = 120 pcs.

120

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Mateo                         
Part No. Description

Z093                pc(s 269,00 €HS stepped drill with Ø = 16 mm shank
(for MATEO)

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

KNAPP® adhesive               
Part No. Description

Z010                pc(s 10,59 €KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PM+
Expands lightly to fill out thick adhesive joints, water
resistant class D4 according to EN 204,
can be used up to 120 ° C,
without hardening additives. 
(recommended for TREPPO)
PU = 1 pc.

1

Z010/10             pc(s 95,31 €KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PM+
Expands lightly to fill out thick adhesive joints, water
resistant class D4 according to EN 204,
can be used up to 120 ° C,
without hardening additives. 
(recommended for TREPPO)
PU = 10 pcs.

10
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Z010/25             pc(s 211,80 €KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PM+
Expands lightly to fill out thick adhesive joints, water
resistant class D4 according to EN 204,
can be used up to 120 ° C,
without hardening additives. 
(recommended for TREPPO)
PU = 25 pcs.

25

Z011                pc(s 12,50 €KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+
for thin adhesive joints and smooth surfaces,
water resistant class D4 according to EN 204,
can be used up to 120 ° C,
without hardening additives
(recommended for CHAMP, CLIPS,
KNAPP®-DOWEL, miniKLICK)
PU = 1 pc.

1

Z011/10             pc(s 103,88 €KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+
for thin adhesive joints and smooth surfaces,
water resistant class D4 according to EN 204,
can be used up to 120 ° C,
without hardening additives
(recommended for CHAMP, CLIPS,
KNAPP®-DOWEL, miniKLICK)
PU = 10 pcs.

10

Z011/25             pc(s 234,38 €KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+
for thin adhesive joints and smooth surfaces,
water resistant class D4 according to EN 204,
can be used up to 120 ° C,
without hardening additives
(recommended for CHAMP, CLIPS,
KNAPP®-DOWEL, miniKLICK)
PU = 25 pcs.

25

Z012                pc(s 12,50 €KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+ FIBER REINFORCED
Construction adhesive
PU = 1 pc.

1

Z012/10             pc(s 103,88 €KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+ FIBER REINFORCED
Construction adhesive
PU = 10 pcs.

10

Z012/25             pc(s 234,38 €KNAPP®-ADHESIVE PU+ FIBER REINFORCED
Construction adhesive
PU = 25 pcs.

25

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

T-Joint                       
Part No. Description
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T-Joint                       
Part No. Description

Z606                pc(s 3,50 €T-JOINT D20 W45° (steel galvanized)
Ø = 20 mm, 45° angle

Screw recommendation:
1 pc. CS-screw 6x100 mm
or 6x120 mm or 8x160 mm

1

Z617                pc(s 4,35 €T-JOINT D30 W30° (steel galvanized)
Ø = 30 mm, 30° angle

Screw recommendation:
1 pc. CS-screw 8x120 mm
or 10x120 mm and longer
2 pcs. CS-screws 5x50 mm
or 6x50 mm and longer

1

Z402                pc(s 5,50 €T-JOINT D35 W30° (inox) 
Ø = 35 mm, 30° angle

Screw recommendation:
1 pc. CS-screw 8x120 mm or 12x120 mm
and 2 pcs. CS-screws 5x50 mm or 6x50 mm
and longer

1

Z403                pc(s 5,50 €T-JOINT D35 W45° (inox) 
Ø = 35 mm, 45° angle

Screw recommendation:
1 pc. CS-screw 8x120 mm or 12x120 mm
and 2 pcs. CS-screws 5x50 mm or 6x50 mm 
and longer

1

Z404                pc(s 5,85 €T-JOINT D40 W30° (inox) 
Ø = 40 mm, 30° angle

Screw recommendation:
1 pc. CS-screw 10x200 mm or 10x300 mm
and 2 pcs. CS-screws 8x120 mm, 8x160 mm,
8x200 mm, or 8x240 mm

Fastening: For pre-assembly of the T-Joint 40, 2
pieces are required. 

1

Z606/BOX            pc(s 396,74 €T-JOINT Box
Contents: 50 pcs. T-JOINT 20, 25 pcs. each of
CS-screws 6x100 mm and CS-screws 6x120 mm,
1 pc. drilling jig for positioning,
1 pc. drilling jig D20, 45° screw angle,
1 pc. Forstner Bit 20 mm depth stop
1 pc. HSS drill bit 6 mm 160 mm

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories T-Joint                       
Part No. Description

Z698 *              pc(s 1,20 €KNAPP SUPER-CUT screw 8x120 mm, TX40
(for RICON® S, MEGANT®, T-JOINT, EVO-GRIP)
PU = 50 pcs.

1
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Z699 *              pc(s 2,10 €KNAPP SUPER-CUT screw 8x200 mm, TX40
(for RICON® S, MEGANT®, T-JOINT, EVO-GRIP)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

K563                pc(s 14,38 €Adjustable drilling jig 
(for UNO 30, DUO 30, DUO 35, and T-JOINT)

1

Z075                pc(s 74,00 €Forstner Bit 20 with depth stop (for T-JOINT) 1

Z070                pc(s 80,20 €Forstner Bit 30 (for DUO 30, UNO 30,
and T-JOINT), Ø = 30 mm, Ø = 10 mm shank, 
with adjustable depth stop

1

Z072                pc(s 127,75 €Forstner bit 30 with adjustable centering point
(for DUO 30, UNO 30, and T-JOINT)
Ø = 30 mm, Ø = 10 mm shank, 
with adjustable depth stop

1

Z071                pc(s 86,60 €Forstner Bit 35 (for DUO 35 and T-JOINT),
Ø = 35 mm, Ø = 10 mm shank, 
with adjustable depth stop

1

Z097                pc(s 80,20 €Forstner Bit 40 with depth stop (for T-JOINT) 1

K256                pc(s 85,36 €Drilling Jig D20, 45° screw angle (for T-JOINT) 1

K258                pc(s 73,70 €Drilling Jig D30, 30° screw angle (for T-JOINT) 1

K566                pc(s 73,82 €Drilling jig D35, 30° screw angle 1

K567                pc(s 73,82 €Drilling jig D35, 45° screw angle 1

Z494                pc(s 0,16 €CS-screw 6x100 mm (for T-JOINT)
PU = 100 pcs.

1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories T-Joint                       
Part No. Description

Z495                pc(s 0,25 €CS-screw 6x120 mm (for T-JOINT)
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z581                pc(s 0,81 €CS-screw RICON® S60 8x160 mm 
with half point
(for RICON® S and MEGANT®)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z583                pc(s 1,70 €CS-screw RICON® S80 10x200 mm 
with half point
(for RICON® S)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z651                pc(s 2,70 €RICON® CS-screw S 80 10x300 mm with half point
(für RICON® S)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z672                pc(s 2,08 €CS-screw 8x240 mm,
Full thread with half point
(for MEGANT®)
VPE = 50 pcs.

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Megant                        
Part No. Description

K242/SET            Set 219,89 €MEGANT® 310/60/40 (F2,Rk = 96.8 kN)
1 set contains:
2 pcs. connector plates 250/60/20,
1 pc. top clamping jaw (without thread) 60/50/40,
1 pc. bottom clamping jaw (with thread) 60/50/40,
1 pc. threaded rod M20/430, 1 pc. nut M20, 
1 pc. washer M20
19 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm 
5 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x240 mm

1

K243/SET            Set 232,37 €MEGANT® 430/60/40 (F2,Rk = 152.0 kN)
1 set contains:
2 pcs. connector plates 370/60/20,
1 pc. top clamping jaw (without thread) 60/50/40,
1 pc. bottom clamping jaw (with thread) 60/50/40,
1 pc. threaded rod M20/460, 1 pc. nut M20, 
1 pc. washer M20
27 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm 
5 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x240 mm

1

K244/SET            Set 312,85 €MEGANT® 550/60/40 (F2,Rk = 177.7 kN)
1 set contains:
2 pcs. connector plates 490/60/20,
1 pc. top clamping jaw (without thread) 60/50/40,
1 pc. bottom clamping jaw (with thread) 60/50/40,
1 pc. threaded rod M20/580, 1 pc. nut M20, 
1 pcs. washer M20
35 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm 
5 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x240 mm

1
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Megant                        
Part No. Description

K239/SET            Set 294,48 €MEGANT® 310/100/40 (F2,Rk = 124.0 kN)
1 set contains:
2 pcs. connector plates 250/100/20,
1 pc. top clamping jaw (without thread) 100/50/40,
1 pc. bottom clamping jaw (with thread) 100/50/40,
2 pcs. threaded rods M16/340, 2 pcs. nuts M16, 
2 pcs. washers M16
28 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm 
6 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x240 mm

1

K240/SET            Set 371,00 €MEGANT® 430/100/40 (F2,Rk = 207.0 kN)
1 set contains:
2 pcs. connector plates 370/100/20,
1 pc. top clamping jaw (without thread) 100/50/40,
1 pc. bottom clamping jaw (with thread) 100/50/40,
2 pcs. threaded rods M16/460, 2 pcs. nuts M16, 
2 pcs. washers M16
40 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm 
6 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x240 mm

1

K241/SET            Set 433,72 €MEGANT® 550/100/40 (F2,Rk = 235.2 kN)
1 set contains:
2 pcs. connector plates 490/100/20,
1 pc. top clamping jaw (without thread) 100/50/40,
1 pc. bottom clamping jaw (with thread) 100/50/40,
2 pcs. threaded rods M16/580, 2 pcs. nuts M16, 
2 pcs. washers M16
52 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm 
6 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x240 mm

1

K197/SET            Set 411,36 €MEGANT® 310/150/50 (F2,Rk = 156.0 kN)
1 set contains:
2 pcs. connector plates 250/150/25,
1 pc. top clamping jaw (without thread) 150/50/50,
1 pc. bottom clamping jaw (with thread) 150/50/50,
1 pc. threaded rod M20/340, 1 pc. nut M20,
1 pc. washer M20
36 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm 
12 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x240 mm

1

K220/SET            Set 544,32 €MEGANT® 430/150/50 (F2,Rk = 260.0 kN)
1 set contains:
2 pcs. connector plates 370/150/25,
1 pc. top clamping jaw (without thread) 150/50/50,
1 pc. bottom clamping jaw (with thread) 150/50/50,
2 pcs. threaded rods M20/460, 2 pcs. nuts M20,
2 pcs. washers M20
52 RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm
12 RICON® S CS-screws 8x240 mm

1

K221/SET            Set 651,28 €MEGANT® 550/150/50 (F2,Rk = 364.0 kN)
1 set contains:
2 pcs. connector plates 490/150/25,
1 pc. top clamping jaw (without thread) 150/50/50,
1 pc. bottom clamping jaw (with thread) 150/50/50,
3 pcs. threaded rods M20/580, 3 pcs. nuts M20, 
3 pcs. washers M20
68 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm 
12 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x240 mm

1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Megant                        
Part No. Description

K270/SET            Set 657,76 €MEGANT® 610/150/50 (F2,Rk = 416.0 kN)
1 set contains:
2 pcs. connector plates 550/150/25,
1 pc. top clamping jaw (without thread) 150/50/50,
1 pc. bottom clamping jaw (with thread) 150/50/50,
3 pcs. threaded rods M20/640, 3 pcs. nuts M20, 
3 pcs. washers M20
76 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm 
12 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x240 mm

1

K251/SET            Set 962,72 €MEGANT® 730/150/50 (F2,Rk = 443.2 kN)
1 set contains:
2 pcs. connector plates 670/150/25,
1 pc. top clamping jaw (without thread) 150/50/50,
1 pc. bottom clamping jaw (with thread) 150/50/50,
3 pcs. threaded rods M20/760, 3 pcs. nuts M20, 
3 pcs. washers M20
92 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm 
12 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x240 mm

1

K180/SET            Set 1.201,11 €MEGANT® 1030/150/50 SL (F2,Rk = 604.0 kN)
1 set contains:
2 pcs. connector plates 670/150/25,
1 pc. top clamping jaw (without thread) 150/200/50,
1 pc. bottom clamping jaw (with thread) 150/200/50,
3 pcs. threaded rods M20/920, 3 pcs. nuts M20, 
3 pcs. washers M20
111 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm 

 
12 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x240 mm

Alternatively, longer screws can be used:
(F2,Rk

 
= 768 kN)

 
 15 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x160 mm 
108 pcs. RICON® S CS-screws 8x240 mm

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Megant                        
Part No. Description

Z698 *              pc(s 1,20 €KNAPP SUPER-CUT screw 8x120 mm, TX40
(for RICON® S, MEGANT®, T-JOINT, EVO-GRIP)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z699 *              pc(s 2,10 €KNAPP SUPER-CUT screw 8x200 mm, TX40
(for RICON® S, MEGANT®, T-JOINT, EVO-GRIP)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z580                pc(s 0,60 €CS-screw RICON® S60 8x80 mm 
with half point
(for RICON® S and MEGANT®)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z581                pc(s 0,81 €CS-screw RICON® S60 8x160 mm 
with half point
(for RICON® S and MEGANT®)
PU = 50 pcs.

1
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Accessories Megant                        
Part No. Description

Z530                pc(s 1,10 €CS-screw RICON® S 60 8x240 mm with half tip
(for RICON® S and MEGANT®)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z672                pc(s 2,08 €CS-screw 8x240 mm,
Full thread with half point
(for MEGANT®)
VPE = 50 pcs.

1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Walco + Walco V               
Part No. Description

K168                Set 10,46 €WALCO® Z32 (F2,Rk
 
= 8.2 kN)

1 set contains: 2 pcs. WALCO® Z32,
4 pcs. CS-screws 8x50 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K072                Set 13,08 €WALCO® Z40 (F2,Rk
 
= 10.8 kN)

1 set contains: 2 pcs. WALCO® Z40,
4 pcs. CS-screws 10x60 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K102                Set 8,93 €WALCO® V60 KS with collar screw
(F2,Rk

 
= 5.9 kN)

1 set contains: 1 pc. WALCO® V60,
3 pcs. WALCO® V60 hex-head screws 6x50 mm
with drill point,
1 pc. WALCO® V60 collar screw 12x60 mm, 
with integrated washer

1

K108                Set 12,86 €WALCO® V60 VK with collar bolt
(F2,Rk

 
= 4.9 kN)

1 set contains: 1 pc.WALCO® V60,
3 pcs. WALCO® V60 hex-head screws 6x50 mm
with drill point,
1 pc. WALCO® V60 collar bolt,
1 pc. RICON® S CS-screw 8x80 mm with 
drill point
PU = 25 sets

1

K104                Set 10,45 €WALCO® V60 EH with adjustable retaining screw
collar bolt (F2,Rk

 
= 4.8 kN)

1 set contains: 1 pc. WALCO® V60,
3 pcs. WALCO® V60 hex-head screws 6x50 mm
with drill point,
1 pc. WALCO® V60 screw-in nut,
1 pc. WALCO® V60 CS-screw M12,
1 pc. WALCO® V60 nut M12 flat
PU = 25 sets

1
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Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Walco + Walco V               
Part No. Description

K106                Set 33,91 €WALCO® V60 GH with spring loaded collar bolt
(F2,Rk

 
= 8.6 kN)

1 set contains: 1 pc. WALCO® V60,
3 pcs. WALCO® V60 hex-head screws 6x50 mm
with drill point,
1 pc. WALCO® V60 spring bolt,
1 pc. WALCO® V60 CS-screw M12
PU = 25 sets

1

K103                Set 10,32 €WALCO® V80 KS with collar screw
(F2,Rk

 
= 7.1 kN)

1 set contains: 1 pc. WALCO® V80,
3 pcs. WALCO® V80 hex-head screws 10x60 mm
with drill point,
1 pc. WALCO® V80 collar screw 16x60 mm, 
with integrated washer

1

K109                Set 14,41 €WALCO® V80 VK with collar bolt
(F2,Rk

 
= 6.2 kN)

1 set contains: 1 pc.WALCO® V80,
3 pcs. WALCO® V80 hex-head screws 10x60 mm
with drill point,
1 pc. WALCO® V80 collar bolt,
1 pc. RICON® S80 CS-screw 10x100 mm with
drill point
PU = 25 sets

1

K105                Set 17,62 €WALCO® V80 EH with adjustable retaining screw
collar bolt (F2,Rk

 
= 6.5 kN)

1 set contains: 1 pc. WALCO® V60,
3 pcs. WALCO® V80 hex-head screws 10x60 mm
with drill point,
1 pc. WALCO® V80 screw-in nut,
1 pc. WALCO® V80 CS-screw M16,
1 pc. WALCO® V80 nut M16 flat
PU = 25 sets

1

K107                Set 23,89 €WALCO® V80 GH with spring loaded collar bolt
(F2,Rk

 
= 16.0 kN)

1 set contains: 1 pc. WALCO® V80,
3 pcs. WALCO® V80 hex-head screws 10x60 mm
with drill point,
1 pc. WALCO® V80 spring bolt,
1 pc. WALCO® V80 CS-screw M16
PU = 25 sets

1

K115                Set 11,03 €WALCO® V80 oblong hole KS with collar screw
1 set contains:
1 pc. WALCO® V80 oblong hole,
2 pcs. WALCO® V80 hex-head screws 10x60 mm
with drill point,
1 pc. WALCO® V80 collar screw 16x60 mm with
integrated washer
PU = 25 sets

1
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Walco + Walco V               
Part No. Description

K116                Set 15,12 €WALCO® V80 oblong hole VK with screwed collar
bolt
1 set contains:
1 pc. WALCO® V80 oblong hole,
2 pcs. WALCO® V80 hex-head screws 10x60 mm
with drill point,
1 pc. WALCO® V80 with screwed collar bolt,
1 pc. RICON® S CS-screw 10x100 mm with
drill point
PU = 25 sets

1

K701/SET            Set 17,68 €WALCO® 60 VS with welded collar bolt
(F2,Rk

 
= 4.52 kN)

1 set contains: 1 pc. WALCO® 60 VS, 
4 pcs. WALCO® V60 hex-head screws 6x50 mm
with drill point
PU = 25 sets

Counterpart:
Art. No. K100/Set = 1 connection

1

K700/B              pc(s 6,20 €WALCO® 60
(Ø = 12 mm hole)
PU = 25 sets

1

K700/SET            Set 9,58 €WALCO® 60 VK with screw-in collar bolt
(F2,Rk

 
= 4.52 kN)

1 set contains: 1 pc. WALCO® 60, 
4 pcs. WALCO® V60 hex-head screws 6x50 mm
with drill point, 
1 pc. RICON® S D12 screw-in collar bolt, 
1 pc. RICON® S60 CS-screw 8x80 mm with 
drill point
PU = 25 sets

Counterpart:
Art. No. K100/Set = 1 connection

1

K702/V              pc(s 18,10 €WALCO® 60 M12 threaded socket, welded, 
high-temperature galvanized
PU = 25 pcs.

1

K702/B              pc(s 11,85 €WALCO® 60 M12 pressed-in
PU = 25 pcs.

1
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Walco + Walco V               
Part No. Description

K702/SET            Set 22,70 €WALCO® 60 M12 with 
adjustable counter sunk screw
(F2,Rk

 
= 2.65-4.52 kN)

1 set contains: 1 pc. WALCO® 60 M12
threaded socket, welded, 
high-temperature galvanized,
4 pcs. WALCO® V60 hex-head screws 6x50 mm
with drill point, 
2 pcs. WALCO® V60 nuts M12 flat, 
1 pc. WALCO® V60 CS-screw M12x60 mm
PU = 25 sets

Counterpart:
Art. No. K100/Set = 1 connection

1

K100/SET            Set 7,18 €WALCO® V60 (F2,Rk  = 4.52 kN) 
1 set contains: 1 pc. WALCO® V60, 
4 pcs. WALCO® V60 hex-head screws 6x50 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K704/SET            Set 16,45 €WALCO® 60 M12 with 
adjustable counter sunk screw
(F2,Rk

 
= 2.65-4.52 kN)

1 set contains: 
1 pc. WALCO® 60 M12 pressed-in,
4 pcs. WALCO® V60 hex-head screws 6x50 mm
with drill point, 
2 pcs. WALCO® V60 nuts M12 flat, 
1 pc. WALCO® V60 CS-screw M12x60 mm
PU = 25 sets

Counterpart:
Art. No. K100/Set = 1 connection

1

K711/SET            Set 20,56 €WALCO® 80 VK with welded collar bolt
(F2,Rk

 
= 7.58 kN)

1 set contains: 1 pc. WALCO® 80 VS, 
4 pcs. WALCO® V80 hex-head screws 10x60 mm
with drill point
PU = 25 sets

Counterpart:
Art. No. K101/Set = 1 connection

1

K710/B              pc(s 6,50 €WALCO® 80
(Ø = 16 mm hole)
PU = 25 sets

1
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Walco + Walco V               
Part No. Description

K710/SET            Set 12,40 €WALCO® 80 VK with screw-in collar bolt
(F2,Rk

 
= 7.88 kN)

1 set contains: 1 pc. WALCO® 80, 
4 pcs. WALCO® V80 hex-head screws 6x50 mm
with drill point,
1 pc. RICON® S D16 screw-in collar bolt, 
1 pc. RICON® S80 CS-screw 10x100 mm with
drill point
PU = 25 sets

Counterpart:
Art. No. K101/Set = 1 connection

1

K712/V              pc(s 15,50 €WALCO® 80 M16  threaded socket, welded, 
high-temperature galvanized
PU = 25 pcs.

1

K712/B              pc(s 14,50 €WALCO® 80 M16 pressed-in
PU = 25 pcs.

1

K712/SET            Set 19,35 €WALCO® 80 M16 with 
adjustable counter sunk screw
(F2,Rk

 
= 3.3-7.58 kN)

1 set contains: 
1 pc. WALCO® 80 M16 welded, 
high-temperature galvanized
4 pcs. WALCO® V80 hex-head screws 10x60 mm
with drill point, 
2 pcs. WALCO® V80 nuts M16 flat, 
1 pc. WALCO® V80 CS-screw M16x60 mm
PU = 25 sets

Counterpart:
Art. No. K101/Set = 1 connection

1

K101/SET            Set 8,46 €WALCO® V80 (F2,Rk
 
= 7.58 kN)

1 set contains: 1 pc. WALCO® V80,
4 pcs. WALCO® V80 hex-head screws 10x60 mm
PU = 25 sets

1

K713/SET            Set 18,35 €WALCO® 80 M16 with 
adjustable counter sunk screw
(F2,Rk

 
= 3.3-7.58 kN)

1 set contains: 
1 pc. WALCO® 80 M16 pressed-in,
4 pcs. WALCO® V80 hex-head screws 10x60 mm
with drill point, 
2 pcs. WALCO® V80 nuts M16 flat, 
1 pc. WALCO® V80 CS-screw M16x60 mm
PU = 25 sets

Counterpart:
Art. No. K101/Set = 1 connection

1
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Walco + Walco V               
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K495/EA             Set 101,23 €WALCO® L (F2,Rk
 
= 17 kN)

1 set contains: 
1 pc. floor connection steel plate 
525x200x3 mm,
1 pc. anchor bracket 200x4 mm,
1 pc. reinforcement (pressure) plate 200x10 mm,
16 pcs. ring shank nails 4x75,
4 pcs. hex-head screws M8x25 
with collar AF13, 10.9

Additionally required:
concrete screw 12x130 (upon request)

1

K495/DA             Set 192,95 €WALCO® T (F2,Rk
 
= 34 kN)

1 set contains: 
2 pcs. floor connection steel plate 
525x200x3 mm,
1 pc. anchor bracket 420x4 mm,
1 pc. reinforcement (pressure) plate 420x10 mm,
30 pcs. ring shank nails 4x75,
8 pcs. hex-head screws M8x25 
with collar AF13, 10.9

Additionally required:
concrete screw 12x130 (upon request)

1

K495                pc(s 25,90 €WALCO® L 
floor connection steel plate 525x200x3 mm 
strip galvanized, hot-dip galvanized

1

K497                pc(s 25,65 €Floor connection anchor bracket 200x4 mm
strip galvanized, hot-dip galvanized

1

K499                pc(s 42,60 €Floor connection reinforcement (pressure) plate
200x10 mm
galvanized

1

K496                pc(s 46,25 €Floor connection anchor bracket 420x4 mm
strip galvanized, hot-dip galvanized

1

K498                pc(s 81,20 €Floor connection reinforcement (pressure) plate
420x10 mm
galvanized

1
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K900                Set 42,08 €WALCO® BOLT A130
1 set contains:
1 pc. bolt for screw-in socket with 2 pin holes,
1 pc. clamping bolt M12x120,
1 pc. spring washer 
M16/26 DIN 128A, mech. galvanized,
1 pc. WALCO® 80 M16 thread pressed-in,
8 pcs. hex-head screws WALCO® V 10x60 mm,
1 pc. WALCO® 80 D22

1

K902                Set 34,82 €WALCO® BOLT B130
1 set contains:
1 pc. bolt with M16 thread D20x130,
1 pc. clamping bolt M12x120,
1 pc. spring washer 
M16/26 DIN 128A, mech. galvanized,
4 pcs. hex-head screws WALCO® V 10x60 mm, 
1 pc. WALCO® 80 M16 welded sleeve,
high-temperature galvanized

1

K901                Set 25,55 €WALCO® BOLT C130
1 set contains:
1 pc. bolt for screw-in socket with 2 pin holes,
1 pc. clamping bolt M12x120,
1 pc. spring washer 
M16/26 DIN 128A, mech. galvanized,
1 pc. screw-in nut M16 25x40 mm

1

K908                pc(s 7,29 €Clamping bolt M12x120 1

K909                pc(s 9,57 €Bolt with 2 pin holes of the BOLT set 1

K903                Set 53,41 €WALCO® PIPE A300
with adjustable retaining screw  (F2,Rk

 
= 6.5 kN)

1 set contains: 1 pc. tube 300 M28, 
1 pc. bolt with thread D18x180 

1

K904                Set 50,70 €WALCO® PIPE B300
1 set contains: 1 pc. tube 300 M28 
1 pc. bolt without thread D18x180

1

K905                pc(s 39,20 €Tube 300 M28x300 1

K906                pc(s 14,21 €Clamping bolt with M20 thread D18x180 1
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Walco + Walco V               
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K907                pc(s 11,50 €Clamping bolt without thread D18x180 1

K410                pc(s 6,80 €RUKZUCK 60/60 M12 1

K411                pc(s 7,50 €RUKZUCK 80/80 M16 1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Accessories Walco + Walco V               
Part No. Description

K578                pc(s 9,00 €Marking jig WALCO® V 60 (inox) 1

K579                pc(s 9,00 €Marking jig WALCO® V 80 (inox) 1

K466                pc(s 165,00 €Drilling jig WALCO® Z40 (Aluminium)
Contains: 1 pc. drilling block with 
hardened drill bushes for Ø = 6 mm drills, 
1 pc. adjustable handle stop, 
2 pcs. stop rails, 1 pc. stop

1

K112                pc(s 17,00 €WALCO® V60 clip lock (stainless spring steel) 1

K113                pc(s 25,00 €WALCO® V80 clip lock (stainless spring steel) 1

K487/SET            Set 90,67 €WALCO® PIPE screw-in bolt
incl. ball lock pin

1

K488/SET            Set 185,68 €WALCO® PIPE screw-in and lifting set
incl. ball lock pin

1

Z521                pc(s 0,32 €PH-screw 10x80 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® S80 and WALCO® V80)
PU = 50 pcs.

1
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Accessories Walco + Walco V               
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Z522                pc(s 0,39 €PH-screw 10x120 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® S80 and WALCO® V80)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z519                pc(s 0,37 €CS-screw WALCO® Z40 10x60 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for WALCO®)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z640                pc(s 0,17 €Hex-head screw WALCO® V60 6x40 mm 
with drill point
(for WALCO® V60)
PU = 75 pcs.

1

Z550                pc(s 0,17 €Hex-head screw WALCO® V60 6x50 mm
with drill point
(for WALCO® V60)
PU = 75 pcs.

1

Z551                pc(s 0,44 €Hex-head screw WALCO® V80 10x60 mm
with drill point
(for WALCO® V80)
PU = 75 pcs.

1

Z648                pc(s 0,85 €Hex-head screw M8x25 mm
with collar AF13, 10.9
(for WALCO® L)

1

Z561                pc(s 8,30 €Screw-in nut V80 M16 1

Z850                pc(s 0,23 €Ring shank nail 4x75 mm
(for WALCO® floor connection L and T)

1

Z852                pc(s 4,90 €Concrete screw 12x130 mm (upon request)
(for WALCO® floor connection L and T)

1

Z895                pc(s 0,70 €Spring washer M16/26 (for WALCO® BOLT) 1

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Screws                        
Part No. Description

Z632                pc(s 20,00 €PH-screw stainless steel A2 3x25mm
PU= 500 pcs.

1
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Screws                        
Part No. Description

Z698 *              pc(s 1,20 €KNAPP SUPER-CUT screw 8x120 mm, TX40
(for RICON® S, MEGANT®, T-JOINT, EVO-GRIP)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z699 *              pc(s 2,10 €KNAPP SUPER-CUT screw 8x200 mm, TX40
(for RICON® S, MEGANT®, T-JOINT, EVO-GRIP)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z420                pc(s 0,04 €CS-screw inox A2 3.5x25 mm
(for FIXclip GLE20plus and KOMBI holding bracket)
PU = 1000 pieces

1

Z409                pc(s 0,08 €CS-screw inox A2 4.5x35 mm with drill point
(for KOMBI holding bracket, Z-DECK
and DEKLICK®)
PU = 500 pieces

1

Z514                pc(s 0,14 €CS-screw inox A2 5x25 mm with drill point
(for QUATRO 65, UNO 30, and RICON® inox)
PU = 500 pieces

1

Z515                pc(s 0,14 €CS-screw inox A2 5x30 mm with drill point
(for QUATRO 65, UNO 30, and RICON® inox)
PU = 500 pieces

1

K857                pc(s 0,05 €Tensioning screw M5x13 mm 
(optional for FIYU® LOCK 10, FIYU® FAST 10)
PU = 1000 pcs.

1

Z428                pc(s 0,05 €Grub screw M6x12 with hexagon socket 1

Z510                pc(s 0,08 €EURO-screw 6.3x10 mm
(for DUO 35 and CONTRA)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z426                pc(s 0,10 €EURO-screw 6,3x11 mm 
(optional for FIYU® FAST)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z427                pc(s 0,10 €EURO-screw 6.3x14 mm 
(optional for FIYU® FAST)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z518                pc(s 0,10 €EURO-screw 6.3x30 mm (for CONTRA)
PU = 500 pcs.

1
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Z600                pc(s 0,04 €PH-screw 3x13 mm (for METAL and sKLICK)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z631                pc(s 0,05 €PH-screw inox A2 3x13 mm (for UNO 30)
PU= 500 pcs.

1

Z601                pc(s 0,05 €PH-screw 3x25 mm (for METAL)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z702                pc(s 0,15 €PH-screw 5x40 mm
(for DUO and MODULAR Anti-Torsion)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z704                pc(s 0,18 €PH-screw 5x60 mm
(for DUO and MODULAR Anti-Torsion)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z800                pc(s 0,10 €PH-screw 6x40 mm (for DUO)
PU = 250 pcs.

1

Z802                pc(s 0,25 €PH-screw 6x60 mm (for DUO)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z521                pc(s 0,32 €PH-screw 10x80 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® S80 and WALCO® V80)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z522                pc(s 0,39 €PH-screw 10x120 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® S80 and WALCO® V80)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z502                pc(s 0,03 €CS-screws 3.5x16 mm (for DUO 30)
PU = 1000 pcs.

1

Z422                pc(s 0,10 €CS-screw 4x16mm TX20 (for Contra)
PU = 250 pcs.

1

Z423                pc(s 0,15 €CS-screw 4x40mm TX20 (for Contra)
PU = 250 pcs.

1
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Z500                pc(s 0,10 €CS-screw 5x40 mm TORX
(for DUO, ACRO, DUO 35, and CONTRA)
PU = 500 pcs.

1

Z498                pc(s 0,08 €CS-screw 5x60 mm TORX
(for DUO, ACRO, and BASIS)
PU = 250 pcs.

1

Z501                pc(s 0,10 €CS-screw 6x40 mm TORX
(for DUO and ACRO)
PU = 250 pcs.

1

Z499                pc(s 0,30 €CS-screw 6x60 mm TORX
(for DUO, ACRO, and BASIS)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z494                pc(s 0,16 €CS-screw 6x100 mm (for T-JOINT)
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z495                pc(s 0,25 €CS-screw 6x120 mm (for T-JOINT)
PU = 100 pcs.

1

Z523                pc(s 0,48 €CS-screw GIGANT 10x80 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for GIGANT)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z524                pc(s 0,75 €CS-screw GIGANT 10x120 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for GIGANT)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z950                pc(s 0,21 €RICON® CS-screw inox A2 5x50 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® inox, UNO 30, and DEKLICK®)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z951                pc(s 0,24 €RICON® CS-screw inox A2 5x60 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® inox)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z952                pc(s 0,35 €RICON® CS-screw inox A2 5x80 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® inox)
PU = 200 pcs.

1

17.10.2025 Page 91 von 95



Pricelist

Quantity Unit Unit-Price

Screws                        
Part No. Description

Z953                pc(s 0,35 €RICON® CS-screw inox A2 8x50 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® inox)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z954                pc(s 0,51 €RICON® CS-screw inox A2 8x80 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for RICON® inox)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z955                pc(s 0,15 €RICON® CS-screw inox A2 M5x16 mm
(for RICON® inox)

1

Z956                pc(s 0,23 €RICON® CS-screw inox A2 M8x18 mm
(for RICON® inox)

1

Z533                pc(s 0,08 €RICON® CS-screw 5x50 mm
(for RICON® and UNO 30)
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z534                pc(s 0,10 €RICON® CS-screw 5x80 mm (for RICON®)
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
PU = 200 pcs.

1

Z531                pc(s 0,30 €RICON® CS-screw 8x50 mm (for RICON®)
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z532                pc(s 0,37 €RICON® CS-screw 8x80 mm (for RICON®)
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z545                pc(s 0,13 €RICON® CS-screw M5x20 mm (for RICON®) 1

Z547                pc(s 0,08 €RICON® CS-screw M5x25 mm (for RICON®) 1

Z546                pc(s 0,25 €RICON® CS-screw M8x20 mm (for RICON®) 1
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Z548                pc(s 0,17 €RICON® CS-screw M8x25 mm (for RICON®) 1

Z540                pc(s 0,45 €Screw-in nut RICON® M5x14 mm (for RICON®) 1

Z541                pc(s 0,95 €Screw-in nut RICON® M8x18 mm (for RICON®) 1

K540                pc(s 1,85 €Connecting nut M5 8x48 mm (for RICON®) 1

K541                pc(s 1,85 €Connecting nut M5 8x53 mm (for RICON®) 1

K542                pc(s 1,85 €Connecting nut M5 8x58 mm (for RICON®) 1

K543                pc(s 2,05 €Connecting nut M5 8x78 mm (for RICON®) 1

K544                pc(s 1,85 €Connecting nut M8 10x36 mm (for RICON®) 1

K545                pc(s 1,85 €Connecting nut M8 10x48 mm (for RICON®) 1

K546                pc(s 1,85 €Connecting nut M8 10x53 mm (for RICON®) 1

K547                pc(s 1,85 €Connecting nut M8 10x58 mm (for RICON®) 1

K548                pc(s 2,05 €Connecting nut M8 10x68 mm (for RICON®) 1
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K549                pc(s 2,05 €Connecting nut M8 10x78 mm (for RICON®) 1

Z580                pc(s 0,60 €CS-screw RICON® S60 8x80 mm 
with half point
(for RICON® S and MEGANT®)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z581                pc(s 0,81 €CS-screw RICON® S60 8x160 mm 
with half point
(for RICON® S and MEGANT®)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z530                pc(s 1,10 €CS-screw RICON® S 60 8x240 mm with half tip
(for RICON® S and MEGANT®)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z582                pc(s 1,04 €CS-screw RICON® S80 10x100 mm 
with half point
(for RICON® S)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z583                pc(s 1,70 €CS-screw RICON® S80 10x200 mm 
with half point
(for RICON® S)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z651                pc(s 2,70 €RICON® CS-screw S 80 10x300 mm with half point
(für RICON® S)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z672                pc(s 2,08 €CS-screw 8x240 mm,
Full thread with half point
(for MEGANT®)
VPE = 50 pcs.

1

Z519                pc(s 0,37 €CS-screw WALCO® Z40 10x60 mm
with reinforced shank for optimal fastening
(for WALCO®)
PU = 50 pcs.

1

Z640                pc(s 0,17 €Hex-head screw WALCO® V60 6x40 mm 
with drill point
(for WALCO® V60)
PU = 75 pcs.

1

Z550                pc(s 0,17 €Hex-head screw WALCO® V60 6x50 mm
with drill point
(for WALCO® V60)
PU = 75 pcs.

1
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Z551                pc(s 0,44 €Hex-head screw WALCO® V80 10x60 mm
with drill point
(for WALCO® V80)
PU = 75 pcs.

1

Z648                pc(s 0,85 €Hex-head screw M8x25 mm
with collar AF13, 10.9
(for WALCO® L)

1

Z561                pc(s 8,30 €Screw-in nut V80 M16 1

Z850                pc(s 0,23 €Ring shank nail 4x75 mm
(for WALCO® floor connection L and T)

1

Z852                pc(s 4,90 €Concrete screw 12x130 mm (upon request)
(for WALCO® floor connection L and T)

1

Z895                pc(s 0,70 €Spring washer M16/26 (for WALCO® BOLT) 1
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Certaily a grt connection.

Please note!

Pre-payment  / PayPal
The goods will be shipped as soon as the invoice amount is 
credited on the account of Knapp GmbH..

New customers
Payment terms for new customers are pre-payment.

Minimum quantities
If your order falls below a minimum quanti-
ty (i.e. smallest packaging unit),  
a low quantity-surcharge of 9,90 € will be 
applied. Shipping charges are covered by 
the customer via pre-payment or direct 
debit with no discount.

Direct debit
The invoice amount minus 2% discount will be de-
ducted from my checking account within 8 working 
days from the invoice date. 
 

In order to be able to make a direct debit, we need a 
completed and signed „SEPA direct debit mandate“ 
from you. 
 

You will receive this in advance by e-mail with the 
order confirmation. 
 

IMPORTANT, for payment method „Recurring 
Payment“ tick, so that the form is also valid for 
follow-up orders. 
 

The Direct Debit mandate form is available for 
download on our website

Invoice
Payable within 14 days with no rebate.

Payment methods:

Our online store is 
open around the 
clock and you can  
order flexibly.

We deliver within 
4 or 5 days.

We are here for you!

... and your products are already there!

YOU WOULD LIKE TO ORDER? IT'S THAT SIMPLE:

Scan the QR code with your mobile phone or go to our website
www.knapp-verbinder.com, register, or login with your pass-
word and get started immediately....

24/7

Telephone	  Videocall

E-Mail	    on site

...

WEBSITE
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General Terms and Conditions („GTC“) of KNAPP GmbH for legal relationships with Companies 
according to the Consumer Protection Act
1. General
All our declarations of intent and legal transactions and acts (in particular, supplies and services) have these general terms of business as their basis. Terms in 
offers, orders, or the general terms of business of the purchaser, which are not identical to those indicated in the general terms of business, are invalid even if we 
do not contradict them. If a provision in these general terms of business is or becomes invalid, this does not affect the validity of the remaining provisions. Any 
changes made must be in writing (for which purpose fax suffices), including waiving of this requirement of written form. These terms and conditions do not apply 
to consumers as defined by the Austrian Consumer Protection Act.

2. Conclusion of the contract and cancellation of the contract
Our offers are provisional and without a guarantee. The terms and conditions of the contract come into full effect only after a written order confirmation. This 
sets out the content of the contract – in particular, regarding scope and price – at the latest, however, when we have initiated the service or supply. If the order 
confirmation differs from the purchaser’s order, it is deemed accepted if the purchaser does not raise a written objection to it in writing within 3 days of service. 
Cancellation of a contract by a purchaser is permissible only in writing and furthermore requires our written consent. In this instance, the purchaser must pay a 
cancellation fee of 30% of the gross sale price. In addition, we must be remunerated for the (advance) services already provided for the purposes of contractual 
fulfilment, although we may fix a flat rate fee, if we wish, without furnishing evidence, of a sum of 15% of the gross sale price. If there are material grounds, we may 
cancel the contract, i.e. in particular if (a) the purchaser remains in arrears with payment despite the setting of at least a 14-day rectification period, (b) the purcha-
ser’s financial situation deteriorates or threatens to deteriorate materially, or (c) important grounds exist in accordance with Point 3 of these general terms of busi-
ness. If a petition for the initiation of insolvency proceedings is filed with a court concerning the assets of the purchaser, insolvency proceedings concerning the 
assets of the purchaser are initiated, or a petition for the initiation of insolvency proceedings is rejected because there are not enough assets to cover the costs, 
any payment obligation towards us falls due, in deviation from any agreed prepayment obligation, in parallel with full payment on the part of the purchaser.

3. Supply
All supplies are made unfranked ex warehouse. As soon as the goods leave our warehouse or are available for collection by the purchaser in accordance with the 
agreement, the goods are deemed transferred, and the risk of any destruction or accidental damage passes to the purchaser. Supply deadlines and supply peri-
ods are binding, if we have committed expressly to compliance therewith; as long as the purchaser has not made the advance payments necessary for contractual 
fulfilment or has not made a downpayment due, the anticipated delivery deadline is extended by this period. If, however, the thus revised delivery deadline falls 
more than 4 weeks away, the purchaser may cancellation cancel the contract on written establishment of a reasonable rectification period which will, however, 
be at least three weeks, unless material grounds exist within the meaning of the following. We may, on materials grounds (which have not been generated by us 
deliberately or with gross negligence), cancel the contract in full or in part or delay delivery for the period of the obstacle to the provision of our service. Material 
grounds include in particular strikes, operational downtime (in particular specifically of a technical nature or due to staff absence due to illness, etc.), delay in 
upstream supply or loss of an upstream supplier  (in particular due to insolvency, etc.), plus force majeure of any nature.

4. Prices
Our prices (in particular specifically the price lists available on the Internet to download) are provisional and are net, excluding additional costs of any type (e.g. in 
relation to packaging, transportation, or dispatch). Any transport insurance must be arranged by the purchaser. When a quantity is ordered below the minimum 
threshold (i.e. below the smallest packaging unit in accordance with the valid price list), a minimum quantity flat rate is charged in accordance with our price 
list prevailing at the time. If the total costs or expenses change by more than 5% between the time of conclusion of the contract and provision of the service 
(e.g. if payroll costs, procurement costs for the materials used, energy costs, etc., change), prices will fall/rise accordingly, unless a period of less than 2 months 
has elapsed between the making of the offer and the provision of the service. This applies regardless of whether the change in costs has arisen out of primary 
legislation, secondary legislation, collective bargaining agreement, by-law, measures taken by the authorities of whatsoever nature, or changes in market prices.

5. Payment terms; dunning and collection costs
Payment of our invoices must be made within 14 days with no discount. We deliver against invoice, but we can also deliver against direct debit or prepayment. 
We are therefore entitled at any time and without giving reasons, to demand partial or full prepayment to the buyer. We could accept payment by SEPA direct 
debit, after notification of name, address, IBAN and BIC of the bank in order to receive a direct debit authorization mandate. The collection takes place and the 
sum will be debited within 8 working days from the invoice date. In the event of a successful (final) direct debit within this period, we grant a 2% discount, except 
in the case of quantities below the minimum threshold, which are charged without discount and plus the minimum quantity flat rate. The purchaser is not ent-
itled to offset own claims against our payment claims, unless the buyer‘s claims are in legal connection with our payment claims, have been recognized by us or 
judicially determined. In the case of payment arrears on the part of the purchaser, we are entitled, at our discretion, to seek compensation for the interest actually 
incurred or default interest in amount of 10 percentage points above the base rate (subject to a minimum, however, of 10% p.a.). Furthermore, the purchaser, 
in the event of his falling into arrears, must reimburse us for the dunning and collection costs arising, provided that they have been incurred necessarily for the 
purposes of suitable legal proceedings, namely to the maximum of the remuneration charged by a collection agency engaged, which charges are set out in the 
Statutory Instrument of the Federal Minister of Economic Affairs concerning Maximum Rates of Remuneration due to Collection Agencies. Where we ourselves 
are conducting the dunning procedure, the purchaser undertakes, in respect of each dunning letter issued, to pay a sum of EUR 19. If partial invoices have been 
issued and the final invoice is not paid within the applicable discount period, any discount deductions made by the purchaser in the partial invoices will cease to 
apply and must be repaid to us. 

6. Retention of title
All goods remain our property until full payment. In the event of onward disposal, the purchaser now assigns to us all his claims arising out of this onward disposal 
to the level of the sums still outstanding to us. The purchaser undertakes to inform the third-party purchaser of the assignment that has taken place and to make 
a memorandum entry to this effect in his accounting records. In the event of onward disposal in return for cash, the purchaser now transfers to us the sum to 
be received from the third-party purchaser to the level of the sums still outstanding to us. If the goods are processed, combined, or mixed with the materials of 
third parties, we acquire co-ownership of the products thus produced proportionate to their contribution to the creation of value. Debts arising out of the sale of 
these new products are now assigned by the purchaser to us, and the purchaser undertakes to provide to us the necessary information to enforce these debts.

7. Guarantee and damages; right of retention

7.1. The purchaser is responsible for all necessary drawings and calculations of a technical nature, in particular those that concern structural integrity. Any dra-
wings, calculations, instructions for use, assembly instructions, or other advice of whatsoever nature provided by us constitute non-binding information or sug-
gestions and are without guarantee of or liability for accuracy; they never relieve the purchaser of the obligation himself to have such drawn up and/or checked 
by a specialist. Product changes that result in an improvement in the technical quality and/or functionality and differences between the appearance of the pro-
duct and images in a catalogue are not defects; the same applies to minor technical/cosmetic changes. Such changes are reasonable for the purchaser to accept.

7.2. The purchaser may claim damages only if personal injury has occurred or we have acted deliberately or with gross negligence. Any claims for damages must 
be made through the courts within 12 months from awareness of the loss and who caused it, at the most, however, within 5 years from transfer of the goods, 
and the purchaser must furnish the evidence of our gross negligence or intent. Precluded in all cases are claims for damages in respect of consequential and/or 
pecuniary losses and losses arising out of the claims of third parties towards the purchaser.

7.3. The goods must be checked carefully by the purchaser immediately upon handover. Defects must, for any claim to be made, be notified in writing, immedia-
tely or, in the case of hidden defects, within 7 days after they could first have been identified, although notification of defects to representatives is not sufficient. 
The guarantee period is 6 months. We may, if we wish, rectify the reported defect through improvement or exchange of the goods or offer a price reduction in 
the form of a credit note. The assumption of defectiveness in accordance with § 924 Line 2 of the General and Special Terms of Business and right of recourse 
towards us on the part of the purchaser in accordance within § 933b of the General and Special Terms of Business are waived. All statutory rights of retention on 
the part of the purchaser are precluded.

8. Other
The place of fulfilment for all supplies and payments is 3324 Euratsfeld. The application of Austrian Law (excluding the case of conflict of laws provisions contai-
ned in international private law plus UN law of the sale of goods) is agreed upon. For all contractual disputes between KNAPP GmbH and the Buyer, the exclusive 
jurisdiction of the competent court of A-Amstetten is applied.

Concealed | Self-tightening | Demountable
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The technical contents in this pricelist are valid, until a (on our website for download) new pricelist is available. This pricelist is the exclusive property of Knapp GmbH. Duplication, reproduction or publication, including excerpts, 
only with the prior written permission of Knapp GmbH. All calculations given in this pricelist are made in subject to any printing and typing errors and other mistakes. Technical drawings and calculations, especially those affecting 
the statics, on customer‘s own responsibility. Any calculations and drawings in this respect by the company Knapp GmbH are subject to proposals for the orientation and / or liability for the accuracy and therefore not free the 
customer to wear it even for a proper drawing and calculation by a professional concern. Picture credits are available and can be requested if required. All rights reserved.. Copyright © 2024 by Knapp GmbH.
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All brochures, data sheets, technical 
details can be downloaded from our 
web site.  

knapp-connectors.com/en/downloads

DownloadContact

+49 (0)8106 / 99 55 99 0
+43 (0)7474 / 799 10 

info@knapp-verbinder.com
+1 877-888-7773

info@KNAPPconnectors.com knapp-
connectors.com/en/contact

Service

You want to order around the clock? 
Our KNAPP® online-store is open 24h 
each day.

knapp-connectors.com/en/products
*not available in Switzerland, Polaand and America

Do you have questions about a optimal 
solution for your project?Find your sales 
representative easily on our website:

knapp-connectors.com/en/service

Knapp GmbH I Wassergasse 31 I A-3324 Euratsfeld I Tel.: +43 (0)7474 / 799 10 I Fax: +43 (0)7474 / 799 10 99

Knapp GmbH I Vertrieb Deutschland I Föhrenweg 1 I D-85591 Vaterstetten
Tel.: +49 (0)8106 / 99 55 99 0 I E-Mail: info@knapp-verbinder.com I www.knapp-verbinder.com




